ALEKE

Machine Head For 2-Needle Automatic Belt-loop
Attaching Machine/Sewing Machine Controller

2ERHI—IMRVS—BEABP 3o bO—-5

LK-1952,1953,1954/SC-6

PARTS LIST

29174406

No.1068-00



i3

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and ”#02” refer to the "Note” given at.the bottom of the respective pages.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
+”0.1” and ”2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4, Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—=Y Y X MNITFBEITELT

URAPR—TD#01, #02 FOHE, A=IJ T "R"08PFE2TS2/T I,
 BBROBKFIR., ERERL, 0L, 25FOBNMEIT. BEX (BMA—-bNV) 2RUET.
BB () i R REERELTVSIFEATHS L2 BHRLET,
AFARNR=TYPD——=—— ik, S8R THIILEEBHRLZT.

oo om



[

CONTENTS

B R
1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COMPONENTS . ......viviieriiiainennannns. 1
EE - AEREER
2. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ... ...ooiiiiiiiiiniiieineiieenennennann. 3
L#h - eHERR
3. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS, ...\ titeitteeiirnenerreraenerenseeseneens 5
THIBE R
4. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(1). .00t tvveneteenenareeensnereroossnenaeneeoannns 7
EUBEE (1)
5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(2). ... 0 tvttneterneeeenernenaroecnennecnanesonnens 9
RUEEK (2)
6. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS. ... .\tttttieineneeneraenrnsiernesanenenaesnens. 11
SKARTHER
7. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS . ...\ 0ittttnetatnrerenennenennerarsesensnennerens 13
PN
8. THREAD PRESSER COMPONENTS. ... .. ttttiteniereenernrnraocrncnesnarereoennns 15
S X G
9. BOBBIN WINDER COMPONEN TS, ... 00iitttttietteiirennenenernerneeneeseraeenenss 17
HREEMHR
10. HOOK BASE COMPONENTS(1). . .vuttettetrtteneenenrenesesncsnreasnnsoereesnnnes 19
ELreME& (1)
11. HOOK BASE COMPONENTS(2). .\ ttvteterrrenreesneresaenesnecnssnesessnrnsasaees 21
FLXE68& (2)
12. DISH RISING COMPONENT S . . ..ottt tiee et e et i ie it e tnaenareaannans 23
M UBER
13. SAFETY COMPONEN TS, . ...ttt tttteteeeeiteeeie e eteaaererseenenaeenanaranans 25
ZEHE&R
14. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS. ...ttt tttreerieenenenarrnanenrecnsnmennenncensanns 27
Eopiiifeste
15. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS. ...\ 0uttittinrruieerrnenreariaecaensereroaacnres 29
RILERABR
16. ACCESSORY PARTS COMPONENTS. ...\ .0utuiettrinennrunrnrnssroesseensneecneens 31
RS RER
17. PSC BOX UNIT COMPONENTS(1). ... eettiiiittinieiniinteeiineeeernenaneeness. 32
PSCHEv 7 AB& (1)
18. PSC BOX UNIT COMPONENTS(2) ...t ttevnernrcaensrnetaearareeoensansenarnesnnns 33
PSCRy -7 A& (2) ’
19. PSC BOX UNIT COMPONENTS(3) . . .eiviiereerneonesoocconareesscacsonnesonnsennnes 35
PSChw o7 A& (3)
20. PSC BOX UNIT COMPONENTS(4) . . ettt teeeneneteensenennenteeseneneenaeeaneaennns 37
PSC:Ry -7 ZXE&E (4)
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . ..t tiitetette et ot et eeeeaseaeees 39

L]



1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COMPONENTS
SHER - AHEERIR =




_____________ PARTNO. _ _ _______DESCRIPTION_ __________t_ v _*__4_______Q«y_
138-70050 ARM BED ASM. = T-A IV YT Y
138-70704 BELT COVER FITTING PLATE INDAN TNV MLEE
138-70852 FACE PLATE ASM, A743(23)
138-70902 BALANCE THREAD GUIDE,C Fve v{ 7vHC
138-71009 BALANCE THREAD GUIDE,A Fve Y{MTYHA
T38-71108 BALANCE "THREAD GUIDE,B Sl PF R
138-71207 ARM COVER T-AN -
138-71306 SIDE COVER FIAVEN -
138-71454 BELT COVER ASM. INB N TNV B
138-71504 HEAD BASE M7 A -2

T T38-7T1702 BALANCE COVER FVE VIR -

138-71801 SENSOR FITTING PLATE ¥ YFURYE-R Y42
138-71900 WIPER CYLINDER BASE,A UAN =YYV b A (A)
138-72007 WIPER CYLINDER BASE,B VISR TV, M NE W 1¢:))
138-72106 WIPER YN -
T38-72205 WIPER PRESSER TN —A¥L

B1107-280-000
B1144-771-000
B1144-771-000

BED FITTING PIN
FRAME SIDE COVER GASKET (C)
FRAME SIDE COVER GASKET (C)

AYN MR Y
IRV BN - O ¥y
YIRY BN - CM 9%y

1 1
2 2
3 1
4 1
5 1
[ T
7 1
8 1
9 1
10 1
1
12 1
13 1
14 1
15 2
16 Z
17 2
18 7
18 1
20 138-71603 SIDE COVER YIXRIN -74 1
21 118-26T04 DIFFERENTTAL FEED SCREW ¥ - EFIRIRY T
22 135-02604 SLUSH HOLE PACKING n{273} n* 9%y 1
23 135-42006 BUSHING 792 2
24 137-68155 V-BELT PULLEY ASM. VA ART =) (D91 9) 1
25 139-20400 THREAD TENSION GUIDE PLATE M9y AbTVHN Y 2
26 135-22208 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE B T/ VLTV B I
27 138-59657 SENSOR A ASM. ¥ UFvivy- A3 1
28 B3502-280-000 LUBRICATING TANK FELT *¥2-123y7 7IAh 1
28 B8233-555-000 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD AR BN - YF2- 2
30 D2112-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE I-M M A 3
31 GPK-14012000 CORD BUSHING I-N 7Y 4
32 #01  M6208-350-BAA RESISTANCE PACK BA ASM. F4I9N ¥ BAYR 1
33 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YZAVUR 2
34 HX-0022100-0F BUSH 7 yva 1
35 PA-1004001-A0 AIR CYLINDER I77yva° 2
36 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNTOR IAE IZFY 4
37 SM-1020801-SN SCREW M2 L=8 #5333 M2 L=8 1
38 8S-4120915-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 A3y 3/16-28 L=9 2
39 §S-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT 2 3/16-28 L=6 3
40 S§-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA Xy 3/16-28 L=6 2
41 §§-4120915-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=9 L
42 §§-4120815-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FA* 37 3/16-28 L=9 1
43 §§-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 A2y 3/16-28 L=9 2
44 §5-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FA" 2y 15/64-28 L=9 2
45 §§-4120815-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 a2y 3/16-28 L=9 1
46 55-6080410-5P SCREW 1/8-44 1=4 €737 178-44 L=4 i
47 §$§-6120620-TP SCREW (2 >l 1
48 §S-6120620-TP SCREW €3 ¥ 1
49 §§-6120620-TP SCREW vy Ry 1
50 SS-6120620-TP SCREW ¥7 &7 1
5T §5-6151040-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 5% 15/64-28 L=10 Zz
52 §S-4090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 A2y 9/64-40 L=9 2
53 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG |93 % 8
54 §S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 I3 11/64-40 L=7. 2
55 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IALIRY 11/64-40 L=7. 2
56 55-7120640-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 7%y 3/16-28'L=6 T
57 8§-7120640-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 IhE5%y° 3/16-28 L=6 3
58 §S-6120840-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 t537* 3/16-28 L=9 4
59 S§-6151040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 £33y 15/64-28 L=10 4
60 §§8-7740740-SP SCREW 3/8-28 L=6.5 IhLIRY” 3/8-28 L=6.5 1
61 55-3T50822-1P SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FARTT15764-28 L=8 r
62 TA-2050416-R0 RUBBER PLUG Aty 2
63 #02  M6209-350-BAA RESISRANCE PACK BA ASM. F4I9N ¥ BAIR 1
64 TA-2100904-R0 RUBBER PLUG Mty 1
65 WP-0703216-SP WASHER (5200 2
06 703 ¥6210-350-BAA RESTSTANCE PACK BA ASK. 7{IGATT BATR I
67 B1135-210-000 SEAL 191 I 7-b 1
68 E6125-700-000 CUTTER SAFETY SEAL By3-£2947-4 1
69 110-01005 SCREW Av{aMAE" 39 1
70 B1104-280-000 VIBRATION-PROOF RUBBER PAD & IYva A 2
71 138-T7T2304 WIPER CYLTNDER BASE (C) AN -ITR VN ETA{(C) 10
72 2

SS-6110810-TP
NOTE (i32)

SCREW 11/64-40 L=8

#01....FOR LK-1952(EXCEPT JE)
#02,...FOR LK-1953(EXCEPT JE)
#03....FOR LK-1954(EXCEPT JE)

€537 11/64-40 L=8

LK-1952H (JEX &
LK-1953F(JE%:

<)
<)
LK-1954 H(JE% &R L)



2. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
L - sHERRR

79 80 81




[

REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. _ __ _ _____ DESCRIPTION_ ________.. C v ALl Qty |
1 138-73005 MAIN SHAFT 7Yy 1
2 138-73104 UPPER SHAFT REAR METAL 99" 29yniaL 1
3 138-73260 DRIVING PULLEY COMBINE b7 -0-(ry2ty) 1
4 138-73252 DR1VING PULLEY ASH. 297 -9-(3) (n
5 ¥4007-110-0AA MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASK. RIS MR 4 A 23 (N
[ SS-8151770-SF SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 V437 15/64-28 L=17 (@)
7 $5-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 pR}Y" 15/64-28 L=15 (1)
8 $5-6111210-SP SCRER 11/64-40 L=12 v53¥° 11/64-40 L=12 n
9 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v H % 4.5X10%0.8 n
10 138-73302 BOSS A7-27% X 2
TT T38-73658 TDLER FITTING PLAIE AV 3-FF{307%) T
12 138-73708 TIMING BELT FIEZARNG A 1
13 138-73807 UPPER SHAFT SPROCKET 99y 927 nFyh 1

14 138-73906 COUNTERWEIGHT 297424 1
15 110-32265 GENERATOR STARTER ASH. AT YR AF-2 93 1
16 135-03206 UPPER SHAFT FRONT METAL 997 15K T
17 135-03305 UPPER SHAFT INNER METAL 99y 2 FHRAN 1
18 135-03404 THREAD TRIMMING CAM 1hYH4 1
19 #01 B1208-980-00A MAIN SHAFT NEEDLE BEARING A 9992 =-MATTIVY A 1
20 #01 B1208-980-00B MAIN SHAFT NEEDLE BEARING B B9y 7 =M AN TYVY B 1
21 #0T B1208-980-00C MATN SHAFT NEEDLE BEARING C 59777 S-F TV C 1
22 #01 B1208-980-00D MAIN SHAFT NEEDLE BEARING D 999" =-M AN TIVS D 1
23 B1210-980-000 SET SCREW Y9 ) IYDAIN ARV 1
24 B1211-980-000 UPPER SHAFT THRUST BEARING 99y 2 AN TYVY 2
25 B1220-771-000 THRUST WASHER A 999 2 Z5ANTIVE- A 1
28 BI223-TT1-000 R % 3797 99X - T
27 B1211-804-000 BALL BEARING B Y27y F ATV B 4
28 RC-0150001-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 Ch 2h47 13.8 1
29 SL-4051001-K2Z SCREW M5 L=9.6 4 3% FATIRYM5 L=9.6 2
30 $5-6151412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 orh27+E Ab 15/64-28 1
31 3S5-BGBTTIZ-TP SCREW 9732-28 L=16.5 BHI7FE A 9732-28L=16.5 T
32 $S-7151310-TP SCRER ITA-N B 4h 4IRS 4
33 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 M3 1/4-40 L=6 1
34 $S-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MY 1/4-40 L=6 2
35 $5-8661012-TP SCREW MRS 1
36 SS-8661212-1P SCREW 55 T
37 $5-9661230-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 o7arE  Ab 1/4-40 L=12 1
38 138-74508 NEEDLE FITTING BASE AYNYYEE 4 2
39 138-74607 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE N 9E 4 1
40 138-74706 NEEDLE BAR Ay 1
47 138-74805 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION,B NE 94 %8 T
42 138-74904 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION,A A HE XA 1
43 138-75000 GUIDE SUPPQRT SHAFT A DX {331 ) 1
44 138-75109 UPPER METAL,A AUF UIRAN A 1
45 138-75208 LOWER METAL,A AE IYIRIN A 1
46 T38-75760 B FYE (77T 9) T
47 138-75752 BALANCE ASKM, FYE v (43) (n
48 138-75307 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD AYE 95yl (1
49 138-75406 NEEDLE BAR CRANK nIF 925y n
50 138-75802 BALANCE CLANK FYE Y 1597 (1)
51 T38-75901 NEEDLE BEARTNG SHAFT FC V595 AT T D
52 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW 73> 50 : (n
53 #01 B1430-180-A00 NEEDLE BEARING I -APATY Y Z-M A (1)
54 #01 B1430-180-B00 NEEDLE BEARING AN -MTAIY ) Z-h A 1)
55 #01 B1430-180-C00 NEEDLE BEARING C IN -MATY ) - A (1)
56 0T B1430-180-D00 NEEDLE BEARTNG YA SR ER ) (€3]
57 #01 SB-3040002-0A BUSHING mh VY 20y (n
58 #01 SB-3040002-0B BUSHING oy Yy ey (n
59 #01 SB-3040002-0C BUSHING oy Yy ey (n
60 #01 SB-3040002-0D BUSHING bl b akbrs (1)
- -0A G gy ¥y 797 (1)
62 #01 SB-3080008-0B BUSHING bl Ml (n
63 #01 SB-3080008-0C BUSHING o Yy 29y (1)
64 #01 SB-3080008-0D BUSHING Wy Yy ey (@)
65 138-76008 UPPER METAL,B A 99IRSL B 1
66 T38-76107 LOWER ¥ETAL B AE TIAEL B T
67 #01 B1414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK 1Y 1
68 #01 B1414-232-00A CRANK SLIDE BLOCK A -2 % 7yHa0 1
69 #01 B1414-232-00B GUIDE ROLLER YUY -2 % TYH{1D 1
70 B3035-280-000 SAFETY PLATE SLIDE BLOCK IPARZER P 1
71 BT904-280-000 BALANCE CRANK PIN TIC Y 579 Y T
72 HDP-170B2100 NEEDLE DPX17 #21 AY DPX17 #21 2
73 SM-6860552-TP SCREW M2.6X0.45 L=5 DYAI7HE Ab M2.6 L=5 2
74 $S-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33 9/64-40 L=6 1
75 $5-6110820-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 L33y 11/64-40 L=8 1
76 S3-70908T0-TP SCREW 9/64-40 =8 TRETRY 3/64-40 (=8 1
77 $5-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 A3y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
78 $S-7151120-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 TAL73Y 15/64-28 L=11 1
79 #02  D2205-982-AA0 WORM ASK. yh-4 43 1
80 #03 D2205-983-QA0 WORM ASK. 93-4 73 1
31 704 B2205-980-0A0 WORM ASH. Jx-4 73 i
82 $§-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 TAL33Y" 11/64-40 L=14 (4)
NOTE (&) #01....SELECTIVE PART BRI
#02....FOR LK-1952 LK-1952/8
#03....FOR LK-1953 LK-1953/8
#04, .. .FOR LK-1954 LK-1954/4



3. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
THEBMR




REF,NO_ _ NOTE_ __ PARTNO. _________1 DESCRIPTION _________. AN S S aty _
1 138-76305 INNER HOOK = iy 1
2 138-76404 OSCILLATING SHAFT X793y ) 1
3 138-76503 BEARING SUPPORT YAV p=-p AAHT 1
4 138-76602 INNER HOOK PRESSER 3F A%z i
5 138-76701 INNER HOOK PRESSER HOOK Ay IA¥ITYY 2
6 138-76800 REMOVING SHAFT v 939 1
7 138-76909 REAR METAL A 93 r9ynARN 1
8 138-77006 INNER METAL AN Oy IFHARN 1
9 138-77105 SPROCKET 4V 9y 227 aryh 1

10 135-08403 LOWER SHAFT REAR METAL IRY" ) YYDARN 1

11 #01 Bl411-804-A00 BEARING (A) M IN -UN - ATV A 4

12 #01 Bl411-804-BO0 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B M) SN -UN - ATTIVST B 4

13 #01 B1411-804-C00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C A IR <UA - AT TYYST C 4

14 #01 B1411-804-D00 BEARING (D) LY AN NS & 7 4

15 BI816-280-000 GUIDE PIN IR AT A Y 2

16 B1801-980-000 CRANK ROD 77vrn7h 1

17 B1804-280-000 OSCILLATOR THRUST COLLAR,LARGE 21793 2320 h7- (B 1) 1

18 B1805-210-A00 BOBBIN Y 1

19 #01 B1806-980-0AA  SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT V2 1

20 #01 B1806-980-0AB LOWER SHAFT GEAR ASM.,B YEYTINTAR FYT Y B 1

21 #01 B1806-980-0AC LOWER SHAFT GEAR ASM.,C SR INAR P9I 9 C 1

22 #01 B1806-980-0AY LOWER SHAFT GEAR ASH.,Y YEY INC AT BYT Y Y 1

23 #01 BI806-980-0AZ LOWER SHAFT GEAR ASM.,Z YEYTINTAR A¥T Y Z 1

24 B1812-210-0A0 DRIVER ASM. M 3N - (23) 1

25 B1813-980-000 SHUTTLE NEEDLE OUTER RING DY =W Ay )Y 1

26 B1814-980-000 SHUTTLE AEh 1

27 B1815-210-000 INNER HOOK UPPER SPRING AEHR 9IN % 1

28 B1819-280-000  SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT AAh v FI-vIy ) 2

29 WP-0952616-SD  WASHER 9.5X14.8X2.6 vI¥° 5" % 9.5X14.8X2.6 1

30 B1828-210-0A0 BOBBIN CASE ASM. FUUr-2 03 1

31 B1831-220-000 BUSHING, FRONT YA D ITARN 1

32 D1805-MLB-HO0  OSCILLATING ROCK SHAFT %793 1

33 CS-079073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. ZFANT 93 1

34 CS-080081A-SH  THRUST HOLDER ASM. D=8 W=8 Z3Zh04 D=8 W=8 /3 2

35 NS-6660430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 oyhIFIh 1/4-40 1

36 PS-0250162-KH  SPRING PIN 2.5X16 279y ety 2.5X16 2

37 RC-1991214-KP  C-RING Ch ahAY 1

38 RC-2200002-KP  RETAINING RING Ch 4hAY 3

39 SB-3120004-00 BUSHING oy vy oy 3

40 SD-0801021-TP HINGE SCREW D=8  H=10.2 & v2y D=8 H=10.2 1

4] SS-6060410-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 t7%3° 3/32-56 L=3.5 2

42 $S-6121010-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 v32y° 3/16-28 L=10 2

43 $S-6121010-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 L%y 3/16-28 L=10 2

44 $S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IALTRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

45 $S-7111110-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 IILF2y 11/64-40 L=10.5 2

46 SS-7151120-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 YALFRY" 15/64-28 L=11 2

47 $S-8110520-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ARy 2

48 SS-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MA%Y" 15/64-28 L=8 2

49 $S-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MARY" 15/64-28 L=§ 1

50 S$S-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAZY" 1/4-40 L=6 3

51 S5-8661212-TP  SCREW MAZY* 1

52 TA-0750404-RO  PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 FAtY D=7.5 L=3.5 1

53 B1823-280-000  INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING Hoh Y I A 2

NOTE (##32) #01....SELECTIVE PART BIRS S



4. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(1)

BYBE (1)




REF.NO_ _NOTE___ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION _________. L ay
1 #01  138-78053 WORM GEAR ASM.(28 STITGHES) gR-AnT AR(3) 28nY3Y 1
2 #03  138-78251 WORM GEAR ASM.(42 STITCHES) A=A NI AR(I3) 420)3Y 1
3 #02 138-78152 WORM GEAR ASN.(36 STITCHES) gt-A A2 AT(J3) 36AY3Y 1
4 #01  138-78707 CLOTH FEED CAM 247904 1
5 #03  138-78905 CLOTH FEED CAXM 42 Z)X7VhA 420039 )
6 #02  138-78806 CLOTH FEED CAY 36 29V A 360930 1
7 138-79705 CLOTH FEED BRACKET X095 4 1
) 138-80109 FEED CONNECTING SHAFT LV 1
9 138-80208 CLOTH FEED PLATE BASE B2 VAR PN U 1

10 138-80505 BALL HOLDING BASE ZIRIVE -AOTh 2 4 1

11 138-80307 CLOTH FEED PLATE GUIDE 2 VERET AE 1

12 138-80406 CLOTH PRESSER LOWER PLATE R/1¥II844 1

13 138-79408 METAL AFXIILNT -A3N 2

14 138-80000 X-Y TABLE X-Y7-7"% 1

15 138-67957 MAGNET B ASM. ¥ yrvy I%7 BI3 1

16 138-78558 CAM SHAFT ASM. 337 7(73) 1

17 138-78608 CAM SHAFT METAL BAY TAEN 1

18 138-79200 VERTICAL FEED LEVER AFAPIbAT ~ 1

19 138-79309 _CONNECTING LEVER e VAN D 1 1

20 B1605-761-000 LENGTH REGULATING HINGE STUD 79 F3-vI¥° ) 1

21 B1606-761-000 WORK CLAMP ARM BRACKET PITMAN 2279 oyp° 1

22 B2207-280-000 FEED CAM POSITION STUD A Y ARy 1

23 B2548-280-000 BALL RETAINER AR08 4 & -a0F 1

24 B2549-280-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT MOUNTING BASE ARNE 1L F -H 7

25 CS-1801211-SH THRUST COLLAR D=18 W=12 A72h97 D=18 W=12 1

26 CS-180121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=18 W=12 232017 D=18 W=12 73 1

27 NS-6361040-SP NUT 9/16-20 myhs#sh 9/16-20 1

28 NS-6660511-SP NUT 1/4 o747+ 7%h 1/4-40 1

29 SD-0870602-SP HINGE SCREW D=8.73 H=6.0 4°vxy* D=8.73 H=6 1

30 SD-0951501 -SP HINGE SCREW D= 9.53 H=15 2" ¥%y" D=9.53 H=15 1

31 SH-6040602-TN BOLT Y3971 Ab 2

32 SM-6040602-TN BOLT oyhr7+& Ak 2

33 SN-6081552-TP SCREW M8 L=15 oyRI7HE Ab 2

34 SM-6052002-TP SCREFW M5 L=20 oY477+4% A M5X0.8 L=20 2

35 SN-6052502-TP SCREW ¥5X0.8 L=25 Y4771 AL 2

36 §§-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 k73y° 9/64-40 L=5 2

37 §8-6151412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 oy3773% Ab 15/64-28 2

38 S5-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 k529" 15/64-28 L=30 4

39 §$5-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 k73y° 1/4-40 L=11 1

40 §5-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 73y 3/16-28 L=12 2

41 §§-7120910-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 TAL7%y 3/16-28 L=9 2

42 §5-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 A%y 3/16-28 L=7 1

43 §5-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 M2 3/16-28 L=7 2

44 §S-8660410-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.2 MR 1/4-40 L=4.2 2

45 WP-0612516-SD WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 k7% 2" % 6.1X15.2X2.5 4

46 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.3 t7%° %" % 5.5X10X0.8 4

47 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 k7% 4 % 4.5X10X0.8 2

48 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 k7% 4% 4.5X10X0.8 2

49 WS-0822010-KP SPRING WASHER 8.2X15X2 N33 b % 8.2X15X2 1

50 138-77808 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT 2IR3177 1

51 138-77907 CLOTH PRESSER BASE COVER X/t3zh & (74 1

52 138-80604 WASHER R/R3TIVVE -$RE 1

53 138-80703 CYLINDER PIN EI5 5 29207 Ml A 1

54 138-80802 L-TYPE CYLINDER BASE ZIX3TIYVA -LARN 2 1 1

55 SM-6030860-SP SCREW k733" M3 L=8 1

56 PA-1002501-A0 CYLINDER IyvE 1

57 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION IAG azty 2

58 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ed 247 3 2

59 SM-6041202-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 O7%77+% Ah M4X0.7 L=12 4

60 SS-1110710-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 3537 11/64-40 L=7 1

61 135-16208 FEED DRIVING ARM SHAFT A09957° 7 1

62 §S-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 hAXY" 15/64-28 L=8 1

63 #01  138-84408 DISH RISING NOTCH ¥4 9% 1

64 #02 138-84804 DISH RISING NOTCH 36 35923 yF 360937 1

65 #03  138-84903 DISH RISING NOTCH 42 $79h7/9F 420039 1

66 SS-6151040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 k727" 15/64-28 L=10 2

NOTE (¥ 3d)

#01....FOR LK-1952
#02....FOR LK-1953
#03....FOR LK-1954

LK-1952/8
LK-1953A4
LK-1954A4



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(2)
EUREE (2)




REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRIPTION ________.. [ J Qy
1 138-79002 VERTICAL FEED ARM -~- A7r7997 1
2 138-79101 VERTICAL FEED KNOB For VAMAS 1
3 138-79507 CROSSFEED ARM IIrYIF t
4 138-77709 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT BASE YIFPITIN A A 1
5 138-77808 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT AIXYETY 1
6 138-77907 CLOTH PRESSER BASE COVER RN & (74 1
7 138-80901 PLATE AF7x79ae nY 1
8 138-80604 WASHER ZITFITYVR %Y % 1
9 138-80703 CYLINDER PIN FIFFIIY R -y 1

10 138-80802 L-TYPE CYLINDER BASE AXFLIVVA -Lhah & 4 1

11 #01 135-16604 SLIDE BLOCK A A2YI7 B3 Y A 1

12 #01 135-16703 SLIDE BLOCK B 29957 373" Y B 1

13 #01 135-16802 SLIDE BLOCK C A35Y a7 e C 1

14 #01 135-19103 SLIDE BLOCK V37 HIT R 1

15 #01 135-19202 SLIDE BLOCK 2037091 1

16 135-18907 SUPPORT PLATE VLN I DL ET ] 1

17 135-16208 FEED DRIVING ARM SHAFT VAV 1

18 135-16208 FEED DRIVING ARM SHAFT b VAP 1

19 WP-0600116-KP  WASHER &4 M 1

20 B1608-774-000  LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT GUIDE )XY Ny IvY 1

21 B2501-280-000  FEED CAM ROLLER SHAFT A7%7Y hA1oy 7 2

22 " B2506-980-000 FEED REGULATOR PINION AFE0Y I7VI Y 1

23 B2508-280-000 FEED REGULATOR RACK A547Y $3-24397 1

24 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oyH7vh 15/64-28 1

25 NS-6150440-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oy 15/64-28 1

26 NS-6660430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 ayA7+7h 1/4-40 2

27 PA-1002501-A0  CYLINDER 38 \

28 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION NG 2=ty 2

29 RE-0300000-KO  E-RING 3 E} 4bA7 3 2

30 SM-6041202-TN  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 oyAs7HE A M4X0.7 L=12 4

31 SM-6030860-SP  SCREW t7%y" M3 L=8 1

32 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 oy37#7h 9/64-40 1

33 SS-1090920-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 $53¥° 9/64-40 L=9 2

34 SS§-1121010-SP  SCREW ¥z 2

35 SS-6090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 v5%¥ 9/64-40 L=b 1

36 SS-6152212-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=22.0 oyA77HE" b 15/64-28 2

37 SS-6151220-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 337" 15/64-28 L=11.5 1

38 SS-1110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 $5%¥° 11/64-40 L=7 1

39 S$S-8090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.0 MA%¥" 9/64-40 L=7 1

40 35-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28-L=8 hMA%Y" 15/64-28 L=8 1

41 WP-0612516-SD  WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 7% H % 6,1X15.2X2.5 1

42 WP-0621016-SH  WASHER &% 2 2

43 WP-0650876-SD  WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 3% h % 6.5X13X0.8 2

44 #01 B2502-280-00A  FEED CAM ROLLER 247954 10 A 2

45 #01 B2502-280-00B  FEED CAM ROLLER X/%7YH4 10 B 2

46 #01 B2502-280-00C FEED CAM ROLLER 227954 1o C 2

47 #01 B2502-280-00D CLOTH FEED CAM ROLLER /%79 HA10 2

NOTE (i¥&)

#01....SELECTIVE PART

in

BT



pr

6. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
FHETHRE

11




by

REF.NO_ _ NOTE___ PARTNO. __ __ _____] DESCRIPTION_ _________. AR S S, Qty |
1 138-83251 FIRST THREAD TENSION-A ASM. A" A4FAMFIVVA(IYT D) 1
2 A3125-002-000 TENSION NUT, NO.1 {MFI-3 IR (1)
3 B1115-232-000 FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING 241 4hFI-9 N 3 (1)
4 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1M F3-935 (2)
5 B3928-880-000 THREAD SPREADER TENSION 27" VY% - AMFI-TF - (1)
6 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyhr1yh 15/64-28 (1)
7 138-83905 L-TYPE THREAD GUIDE Ly 24v7vH4 1
8 138-83368 THREAD TENSION PLATE JUNCTION 1M FIAV48 5y Y) 1
9 138-83350 THREAD TENSION PLATE ASM. ASEVZEIVEY)! (D

10 138-83004 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING {hRIN % (2)

11 138-83103 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING BASE,B {MPIN XN 24 B (n

12 138-83509 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING SHAFT IMMIN 277 ()

13 138-83608 SPRING BASE SHAFT IMPIN RPN B 497 ) (1)

14 138-84002 PIN,B $59h3¢" v B ()

15 137-60707 PIN 2 {14bagt by (1)

16 B2019-372-000 TENSION POST NO.2 {MFI-9¥ - (D

17 B3116-125-000 —TENSION NUT {MF3-3 PH (2)

18 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER {NFI-7%5 H{TYM A (2)

19 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION NUT £AMF3-Y b (1)

20 B3125-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE {MY N 3D (1)

21 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1} 73-345 (4)

22 B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING {MI-IN %A (2)

23 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {MF3-3 #5191 (2)

24 B3137-527-0A0 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM. IMPYIN 3 T 23 (2)

25 B3138-527-000 ADJUSTING PLATE B {MMIN" % F3-%942 B (2)

26 B3140-527-000 THREAD TENSION POST YIS ZASE i (1)

27 B3141-527-000 PRESSER COLLAR ARRIN 7 TYF{HYI (1)

28 NS-6160520-SP  NUT 1/4-24 QAT 1/4-24 (1)

29 SD-0640241-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.4 2° 3y D=6.35 H=2.4 (1)

30 $S-7090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 YALTXY" 9/64-40 L=4.5 (2)

31 SS-8080410-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 FAxy 1/8-44 L=3.5 (1)

32 SS-8080610-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 MA%XY" 1/8-44 L=5.5 (2)

33 138-83400 PACKING AMFIVIN v%Y 1

34 $S-6120940-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 ¥3%y 3/16-28 L=9 3

35 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 ayhr#vh 3/16-28 1

36 B1115-232-0A0 FIRST THREAD TENSION ASM. 2 {1 {p3-3 73 1

37 B3123-352-000  THREAD TENSION ROD IMFI-T%" - (1)

38 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1M F3-543 (2)

39 B1115-232-000 FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING 241 4bF3-7 M 3 ()

40 A3125-002-000 TENSION NUT, NO.1 {hF3-3 #9b (1)



7. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
e DEsEES

- 13-



(23

REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ __ PARTNO. ________| DESCRIPTION_ __ _______. S S Qy _
1 138-81404 CAM ROLLER COVER  =.. MY hATTHN - 1
2 138-81503 CONNECTING BAR, SMALL AMEILYEYE H(yay) 1
3 138-81602 ADJUSTING SCREW 1 YV I$aEyZy 1
4 138-81701 THREAD CUTTING LINK 1S 1
5 138-81800 CONNECTION BAR,LARGE AR VIIE I (3 1) 1
6 138-81909 THREAD CUTTING LINK ROLLER NS YEPLEIT 1
7 138-82006 THREAD CUTTING LEVER SHAFT A YL -3 7 1
8 138-82105 MOVING KNIFE LINK INRPY IV 1
9 138-82204 NEEDLE PLATE 1% 1

10 138-82303 AUXILIARY LEVER AMFYEY abpn - 1

11 138-82402 CYLINDER FITTING PLATE 1YYV MIYr{A 1

12 138-81305 CYLINDER KNUCKLE 1R2I3VV8 ~Fyon 1

13 138-82659 THREAD CUTTING LEVER JUNCTION PAS DIMNEY S ol 1

14 138-81255 MOVING KNIFE JUNCTION N OARYYT Y 1

15 138-82501 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE NYTHD AN 1

16 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION B VA3 i 1

17 135-14310 ROLLER {M¥9%y 330 1

18 135-15309 THREAD CUTTING RING 12290y 1

19 135-34060 THREAD CUTTING CAM COMPL, 1MV BADF ¥y 1

20 138-07904 THREAD TRIMMER ARM SHAFT {NEVHA 95 3 2 1

21 135-15101 THREAD CUTTING LINK SHAFT STV 1

22 B1631-012-B0O0  SUSPENSION STUD B EIN Y N XhY B 1

23 B2404-280-000 THREAD CUTTING CAM ROLLER {MY4A 10 1

24 B2410-980-000 TENSION SPRING 1MY 95" N % 1

25 B2417-210-000 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW b AR VR 1

26 #01 B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A M-AZ ¥ XA 1

27 #01 B2423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B M-AZ$ ¥ % B 1

28 #01 B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C M-AZ ¥ ¥ EC 1

29 #01 B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D M-AZ#H %D 1

30 #01 B2423-280-00E MOVING KNIFE WASHER E MOAZE B R 1

31 #01 B2423-280-00F MOVING KNIFE WASHER F M-AZ b % F 1

32 #01 B2423-280-00G  MOVING KNIFE WASHER G M -AZ$ b % G 1

33 B2424-210-000 COUNTER KNIFE IFARAX 1

34 D2464-555-B00  LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN 7RI Yyt 1

35 GAK-33012000 SOLENOID PIN 2RI 1

36 PA-2001501-A0 AIR CYLINDER I7- IV’ 1

37 PJ-3010605-01  UNION ZhY-b 1

38 PJ-3010651-04 HALF UNION AR - b 1

39 RC-1021011-KP  RETAINING RING 10.2 Ch AbA7 10.2 1

40 RE-0400000-KP  E-RING 4 E} 4bAY7 4 4

41 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 oyhrFyh 3/16-28 1

42 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 uyhriyh 3/16-28 1

43 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 oyhrFyh 3/16-28 1

44 SD-0650305-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H= 3 2 vzy D=6.5 H=3 1

45 SD-0651301-TH  HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=13 2" v3y D=6.5 H=13 1

46 SD-0901201-TP HINGE SCREW D=9 H=3.2 2 vy D=9 H=3.2 2

47 SS-1060210-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 +5%° 3/32-56 L=2.2 2

48 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k7%y° 11/64-40 L=6 4

49 $S-6110640-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t3%¥" 11/64-40 L=6 1

50 SS-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 k7% 15/64-28 L=14 1

51 SS-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YALI2Y" 9/64-40 1=3.5 2

52 $S-7120710-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 IILIRYT 3/16-28 L=7 1

53 SS-7150910-TP  SCREW IMTFY 15/64-28 L=9 2

54 SS-6151920-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.0 k7%y" 15/64-28 L=19 1

NOTE (3%32)

#01....SELECTIVE PART

T A

BRES






REF.NO_ _NQTE _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION . ____. | S Qy
1 138-83707 THREAD PRESSER PLATE 1Mr¥x{4 \
2 138-84101 THREAD PRESSER FITTING PLATE b2 LEP \
3 138-84200 FITTING PLATE LINK 1bAyz13)v7 1
4 162-01501 ROLLER PRESSURE SHAFT 0-7-79937F39%97° 7 i
5 BT-0400251-ED  TUBE HOSE, GREEN LavE-Z 3 Y 0.9
6 NM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 nyh7+7h M4 2
7 PA-1001022-A0  AIR CYLINDER 7 1
8 PJ-3040405-04  ELBOW UNION IV 127 2
9 R0-0402001-00  RUBBER RING oy 2

10 R0-0442401-00 RUBBER RING 0)vy7° 1

11 SD-0450211-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.50 H= 2.1 4°v3y D=4.5 H=2.1 1

12 S§-1121010-SP  SCREW $7%7° 2

13 WP-0371036-SD  WASHER 3.7X6X1 k74 4 % 3.7X6XI1 1

14 WP-0482086-SD  WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 e5¥ H % 4.8X11.5X2 1

15 WP-0410846-SC  WASHER [Soa 2

16 138-71108 BALANCE THREAD GUIDE, B Fvb v {b7VH4B 1

17 138-70902 “BALANCE THREAD GUIDE, C FE y4bIVHC 1

18 139-22208 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE B Fve v4b7vI4 B 1

19 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IALT3Y 11/64-40 L= 5 1

20 SS-7110410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 A2 11/64-40 L= 4 1



9. BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS

FEZHR

- 17 —



P

REF. NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. _ _ _______] DESCRIPTION _________. | S . S Qy |
1 138-89555 BOBBIN DEVICE ASM. = AN EVAACEY! 1
2 138-85058 MOTOR ASM. -4s3 (1)
3 G3208-270-000 LIMIT SWITCH FITTING PLATE YI¥N ZAYF MIIAAT Y (1)
4 NM-6030001-SC  NUT ¥3 oYH2+Yh M3X0.5 1¥2 (2)
5 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 8 29% PN 2Ry M3 L=6 (1)
6 SM-4030601-SC  SCREW M3 X 6 Fa 33y M3X0.5 L=6 (1)
7 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER 1h%V%Y° 12 (1)
8 G3203-270-000 BOBRIN SHAFT 1% ¥ 7 (D
9 138-89506 BOBBIN BASE 1hexh & 4 (1)

10 G3210-270-000 BIG GEAR 44 N (1)

11 B1110-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC AT VYN 2HT (2

12 B1524-272-00B PRESSER BUSH A¥z7° ¥ya (H

13 B3208-280-000 BOBBIN WINDER ADJUSTING SCREW Fry itz (D)

14 B3210-771-000 BOBBIN STOP SPRING F UV MAE (1

15 B4011-210-000  SPACER XN VAN -4 (2)

16 D2629-180-L00 SPRING AVHYLE N % [€Y)

17 G3213-270-000  SPACER AN -4 (4)

18 CS-040051A-SD  THRUST HOLDER D=4 W=5 Z3AN0% D=4 W=5 (1)

19 CS-0640611-SP  THRUST HOLDER AFAN0F (1)

20 HX-0012300-00 CABLE CLIP -7 4 7997 (1)

21 138-89605 MOTOR FITTING PLATE Y Y ZEE] (1

22 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oYy 11/64-40 (2)

23 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyh73h 11/64-40 (1)

24 NS-6110530-SP NUT 11/64-40 ) 0739 11/64-40 (10

25 SD-0720221-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 2.2 4 vzy D=7.24 H=2.2 (1)

26 SD-0720221-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 2.2 4 Y2y~ D=7.24 H=2.2 (1)

27 SL-4021291-SC  SCREW M2 X 12 A" XY AZ M2 L=12 (2)

28 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 9" 3Y% FAT I3V M3 L=6 (2)

29 138-89704 SWITCH PUSHING PLATE FIFAI14 (1)

30 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 947 3% FA°33Y M3 L=6 (1)

31 SL-4032081-SC  SCREW M3 L=20 F 5 x9% FA° 1377 M3 L=20 (2)

32 SL-4032081-SC  SCREW M3 L=20 F b 2% FAC IRy M3 L=20 (4)

33 SM-4030301-SC  SCREW M3 X 3 A" %3° M3 L=3 (2)

34 138-89803 BOBRIN GUIDE e yTvH (1)

35 SK-8030402-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 PAZY” (1

36 SS-6090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 t3%y" 9/64-40 L=5 (1

37 TA-0750404-R0  PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 FAEY D=7.5 L=3.5 (2)

38 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 3% 4" % 4.5X8%0.5 (n

39 WP-0551016-SH  WASHER 5.5X13X1 b3 4 % 5.5X13X1 (2)

40 138-89951 BOBBIN GUIDE ASM. AR E7UFA(23) 1

4] B2612-372-000 STOP MOTION TRIP LEVER BRACKET XN -Uvs NIRRT A (n

42 B3107-352-000 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE 71 48 (n

43 B3108-352-000 NEEDLE THREAD TENSION POST MI{h FI-3F - (1)

44 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT 1MF3-7 $9h (n

45 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1V F3-3%5 (2)

46 B3129-771-000 TENSION SPRING 242 INFI-I™ % )]

47 NS-6150430-SN  NUT 15/64-28 nyhs#7h 15/64-28 (2)

48 SK-3412000-SC  WQOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 /23T D=4.1 L=20 2

49 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 t5% 4 % 5X10.5X1 2

50 SK-3412000-SC  WQOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 PWErFY” D=4.1 L=20 2

51 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 t3¥% 4 % 5X10.5X1 2



10. HOOK BASE COMPONENTS(1)
gra04E (1)

— 19 -



REF. NO__ NQTE _ _ _ PARTNO. _ ________. DESCRIPTION __________ [ N O Qy |
i #01  138-77303 LOWER SHAFT WHEEL,A =_ JRITINTAY A 1
2 #01  138-77402 LOWER SHAFT WHEEL, B YR INIT AV B 1
3 #01 138-77501 LOWER SHAFT WHEEL,C VANV A 1
4 #01 138-77600 LOWER SHAFT WHEEL,D YR INITAY D 1
5 138-85306 METAL ARITVIAEN 2
6 138-85454 THREAD CUTTING LEVER ASM. BINE AOMIVAT - (23) 1
7 138-85801 HOOK BASE AN 1
8 138-85900 LOWER SHAFT,B 7477 B 1
9 138-86007 CRANK WHEEL BN 24900 R 1

10 138-86403 CRANK A 21757 1

11 138-86502 CRANK ROD b AISE SRV EAZ1TAN 1

12 138-86601 REMOVING SHAFT CRANK 1N 9y 27597 1

13 138-87005 THRUST WASHER ATANT» % 4

14 138-87104 THREAD CUTTING CAM,B 1M944 B 1

15 138-87203 REMOVING SHAFT CRANK BASE AN 9 2030 & 4 1

16 138-87401 THREAD CUTTING ARM P AISE SRR Fa 1

17 138-88201 SPRING pAS MR E R E PN 1

18 105-27208 HINGE SCREW k# 74 Yvy BATvRY” 1

19 110-41100 _ ROLLER aa 1

20 #01 B1411-804-A00 BEARING (A) M IV b - ATV A 2

21 #01 B1411-804-B00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B M IR -UAT - ATTYYT B 2

22 #01 B1411-804-C00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C M IN =LA - At TYYI C 2

23 #01 B1411-804-D00 BEARING (D) M IV =LA - ATyt 2

24 B1812-210-0A0 DRIVER ASM. b 34n - (23) 1

25 B1813-980-000 SHUTTLE NEEDLE OUTER RING X2 =-M A AV 2

26 B1815-210-000 INNER HOOK UPPER SPRING v 9In 3 1

27 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW kq yRy 2

28 #01 B1905-541-A00 NEEDLE BEARING FURT Y =N A TYYr 2

29 #01 B1905-541-B00 NEEDLE BEARING S ARSI N TN OV 2

30 #01 B1905-541-C00 NEEDLE BEARING AN . AT 2

31 #01 B1905-541-D00 NEEDLE BEARING FIR Y SN ATV 2

32 B2420-280-000 MOVING KNIFE CONNECTING LINK P NOAZ ey 1

33 D1807-555-B00 THRUST COLLAR JA7 ) FHAAN ZFAN 9r4R 2

34 CS-0800911-TH THRUST COLLAR AFAND S 1

35 CS-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 Z7Ah0y D=12 W=10 73 1

36 138-76305 INNER HOOK b 1

37 PS-0250162-KH SPRING PIN 2.5X16 A7 Yy ety 2.5X16 2

38 SB-1120002-00 BEARING A 7Yy)" D=12X28 2

39 SB-6120001-00 BEARING oy VI 9y 2

40 §S-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 33y 3/32-56 L=3.5 2

41 138-76602 INNER HOOK PRESSER Fhh Ittx 1

42 SS-7111120-TP SCREW A3y 1

43 S§S8-7111120-TP SCREW k147 3

44 8§S3-8660330-8P SCREW 1/4-40 L=3.0 MY 1/4-40 L=3 2

45 SS-8660522-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 M2y 1/4-40 L=4.5 2

46 SS5-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 M2 1/4-40 L=6 1

47 SS8-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MA%Y* 1/4-40 L=6 2

48 SS8-8661012-TP SCREW ARy 1

49 S5-8661212-TP SCREW MARY 1

50 SS-8661212-TP SCREW MRy 1

51 WP-0952616-SD WASHER 9.5X14.8X2.6 t7% " % 9.5X14.8X2.6 1

52 138-76701 INNER HOOK PRESSER HOOK Thht RAYLITY) 2

53 B1828-210-0A0 BOBBIN CASE ASM. e Yr-2 73 1

54 138-87906 HOOK BASE COVER, LEFT AN A 1AN -b2 Y 1

55 138-86205 PACKING AN A AAN -k A YN wRY 1

56 TA-1250406-R0O RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Ny D=12.5 L=4 1

57 161-89508 ADJUSTING SPRING 2)A$TFITEIN % 2

58 138-85603 SHUTTLE, B tid v B 1

59 138-86106 HOOK COVER MAGNET, A IENT -7 Y%7 A 1

60 SS-2111140-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=1] YA3327° 11/64-40 L=11 3

61 SM-4030455-SN SCREW FAT 137 M3 L=4 2

62 B1805-210-A00 BOBBIN ey 1

63 S$S8-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 N7Z%Y° 9/64-40 L=6 5

64 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN M ey ey 2

NOTE (i) #01....SELECTIVE PART BIRE S

— 9N _



11. HOOK BASE COMPONENTS(2)

EL6M%& (2)

9

— 21 -



REF,NO_ _ NOTE ___ PARTNO. ________. DESCRIPTION ________.. LS U Qy _
1 138-72403 BED FACE COVER ~- ATRT TIYAVHN ~ 1
2 138-73450 HOOK COVER SENSOR ASM. FIIN kv 43 2
3 138-85256 HOOK COVER MAGNET ASM.,B AVEN -3 I¥7 BIR 1
4 SM-4030455-SN  SCREW FATIRYT M3 L=4 4
5 138-85702 KEY RIT X APYT 9%~ 1
6 S§-1060210-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 ¥7323° 3/32-56 L=2.2 2
7 S§-6121840-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 ¥7%y° 3/16-28 L=18 1
8 138-86304 THROAT PLATE,B N)44 B 1
8 138-86700 HOOK CONNECTING PLATE AP AE 1

10 138-86809 HOOK SUPPORT BASE ANYY 24 1

11 138-86908 ADJUSTING SHAFT AN & {Farkyy ) 1

12 138-87302 MOVING KNIFE LINK,B b 9AZYY7 B 1

13 138-87500 SPRING PACK BIN A A4MEYN 3 1

14 138-87708 HOOK COVER, LEFT AN -3y 1

15 138-87807 HOOK COVER,RIGHT pAn -3% 1

16 §§-6123010-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=30.0 L7%y" 3/16-28 L=30 2

17 138-88003 HOOK BASE COVER AN M T 1

18 138-88102 WASHER LAPSAE SRS A i 2

19 138-88805 PACKING p EAE S 0 LR £ V) 1

20 S8-6151412-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 IYA773E A 15/64-28 4

21 B1414-226-000  SLIDE BLOCK VBN 2

22 B1623-180-000  WASHER AV eY ¥R 4

23 S§-6242272-TP  SCREW 3/8-18 L=22.0 uyhr7iE A 3/8-18 L=22 4

24 §8-6121010-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 b7%y" 3/16-28 L=10 2

25 B2417-210-000  MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW b UAZE YRy 1

26 #01 B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A M-AZE B R A 1

27 #01 B2423-280-00B  MOVING KNIFE WASHER B M-AZ$HFB 1

28 #01 B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C M-XX ¥ 3% C 1

29 #01 B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D M-XZ$ 53D 1

30 #01 B2423-280-00E MOVING KNIFE WASHER E VRYS i) 1

31 #01 B2423-280-00F MOVING KNIFE WASHER F b -AZ$ B % F 1

32 #01 B2423-280-00G MOVING KNIFE WASHER G [ NEEPYS A i Wt 1

33 B2424-210-000  COUNTER KNIFE IF4AR 1

34 B2597-210-000 CASSETTE HOLDER HINGE BT vuy 2

35 S§-7090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 IALI3Y" 9/64-40 L=3.5 2

36 HX-0015000-0A  CABLE CLAMP ¥-7 MYy i

37 N¥-6050001-SP  NUT M5 uyh73yh M5X0.8 1¥2 1

38 PA-1501515-A0  AIR CYLINDER UMY 1

39 PJ-0460540-02  HOSE ELBOW AN Y 2

40 RE-0400000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (4MM) Eb 3hA7 4 1

4] SD-0640752-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 7.5 A" V3¥ D=6.35 H=7.5 2

42 SM-1030401-SE  SCREW M3 L=4 ¥5%7° M3X0.5 L=4 4

43 S§§-7110410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 ALY 11/64-40 L= 4 1

44 S§§-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 hE33Y" 11/64-40 L=7 1

45 S8-7150910-TP  SCREW IAL5RY° 15/64-28 L=9 4

46 WP-0621016-SH  WASHER [Z22 1

47 TA-1330405-R0  BUSHING bRy 1

48 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t3%¥" 11/64-40 L=6 4

49 TA-1050504-R0O  RUBBER PLUG Ay 1

50 138-82501 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE MTFH 4 1

51 138-81255 MOVING KNIFE JUNCTION b 9AZSYT Y 1

52 BT-0600401-EF TUBE Fi-7° 1.17

NOTE (#3d)

#01....SELECTIVE PART

[aTal

BIRE &



12. DISH RISING COMPONENTS
M i#5 L Bk

- 23 _



REF. NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION t v A1 Qty

= 1 $5-9120910-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9% oyh7%E Wb 3/16-28 L=9 2
2 138-84507 JOINT SHAFT $39HYY af Vb 1

3 138-84606 LINK ¥59A3V7 1

| 4 138-84705 DISH RISING LINK BASE }F9BYIVIN 4 4 )\
5 100-64400 BALL JOINT B - 3{Yh B 2

6 112-74107 UPPER FEED LEVER SHAFT ARM g7y LN =37 97 1

. 7 135-13155 TENSION RELEASE ARM ASH. 1hF3-795" I3 1

‘ 8 137-22509 DRIVING SAFETY ROLLER ¥h 97V van 1
S 9 B1631-012-B00  SUSPENSION STUD B kIN Y N RBs B 1
[,' ‘ 10 D2629-MIY-COF  SPRING ¥hT-UAT - RININ R 1
11 GBR-01525000 OUTPUT AXIS MEYEEY S 1

12 CS-100101B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASN. AIAMAT- I3 1

13 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 oI M6 172 2

14 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 oyhrioh 9/64-40 2

15 SD-0600411-TP  HINGE SCREW H=6 W=4.1 2 vy H=6 W=4.1 1

16 SD-0601021-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 2" vy D=6 H=10.2 2

17 SD-0550271-TP~ HINGE SCREW D= 5,50 H= 2.7 vy D=5.5 H=2.7 1

18 SS-9090813-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 YhoE Wb 9/64-40 L=8 2

19 3S-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PARY" 1/4-40 L=6 1




13. SAFETY COMPONENTS

el S

- 95—



b

REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ _ PARTNO. ______.___1 DESCRIPTION _________. | AR S S Qy |
1 138-839100 SWITCH COVER =- Ly anFA I yFAN - 1
2 138-89209 EMERGENCY STOP FITTING PLATE by 397{IMY Y44 1
3 138-74409 SPRING TR V7 L-REMIN R 1
4 138-89001 SAFETY PLATE MOUNTING BASE TR VT V=R YITE A 1
5 138-89308 SAFETY PLATE MOUNTING PLATE Ty VT L-bhUY4A 1
6 138-89407 SAFETY PLATE Jue v7T V- 1
7 138-74250 STOP SWITCH ASM. 1F7 FAIZIFII 1
8 178-34706 SWITCH PLATE, LOWER FAIFRIIIN VIR 1
9 B3013-141-H0A  WASHER Lgoyys Mz ¥4 3 1

10 PS-0250202-KH  SPRING PIN 2.5X20 A7° 97 ey 2.5X20 1

11 PS-0250081-K0  SPRING PIN 2.5X8 A9y ety 1

12 SD-0640851-SP  STEP-SCREW 2Ry 1

13 SH-5040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 N AYh 13y M4X0.7 L=6 4

14 S5-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 Fa° 327" 11/64-40 L=6 2

15 S5-6120940-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 k3%y 3/16-28 L=9 2

16 SS-7110570-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 YALFRY" 11/64-40 L=4.8 2

17 WZ-0850302-K0 WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 F3A¥ 4 % 8.5X12.5X0.3 1

18 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 k39" 4" % 4.5X10X0.8 2

19 WP-0482086-SD  WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 k7% # % 4.8X11.5X2 1



by

14. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
emaE

- 97 _



R s T L T
g i

o

il SN

P

— 98 -

REF,NO_ _ NOTE _ _ _ _ PARTNO. _ ________.1 PESCRIPTION_ _________._ [ R Qty _
1 138-88409 OIL WICK PRESSER _ NF 9IFVIIYVEYT 1
2 138-88508 LUBRICATING PLATE AA7Va%ah2{s 1
3 138-88607 OIL FELT AIN & {HVYan7zhb 1
4 138-88706 FACE OIL FELT AV7" By 297Ihb 1
5 138-88904 FACE LUBRICATING A7 N Y-y 1
6 110-02904 ROLLER FELT AV7° 2939 F3I9LIT7IAN 2
7 110-21607 TUBE HOLDER (UPPER) N 47 F¥T (1) 2
8 135-29102 0IL FELT 94-4 ¥2927I4h 1
9 135-30209 LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER ¥ah1ayvh A 6

10 135-30001 UPPER SHAFT FRONT METAL OIL WI YIY° 7 YIARL 23VhA 1

11 B3501-210-000 OIL GAUGE N -y 1

12 B3504-280-000 SHUTTLE FELT X T7IND 2

13 B3505-210-000 OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE 73vIaIN k19144 2

14 B3505-280-000 SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE AXh ¥ ¥2-21% 2

15 B3506-210-000 OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE AA793 ¥19244 1

16 B3507-210-000 OIL FELT X793 ¥29273h} 1

17 B3508-280-000- BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE Fb v ¥1-24% 1

18 B3509-280-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING NIE - IFVY ¥2-2 AT 4Y-Y 1

19 B3509-280-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING NEF - I3V) ¥2-2 N AY-Y 1

20 B3509-280-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING MF - I3V ¥21-2 M AY-Y 2

21 B3512-280-000 CRANK ROD LUBRICATING PLATE 73N ¥1-14% 2

22 B3518-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING FYE Y ¥1-20 Y-V 1

23 B3518-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING FURT Y ¥1-2n° 4)-Y 1

24 B3518-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING FUR Y ¥2-apt4)-Y 1

25 B3523-220-000 OIL FELT hvYay 7Ipb 5

26 BI419-026-000 OQIL WICK PRESSER 1YYy A4z 5

27 B3520-210-000 OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE FAHT 292144 1

28 B3523-280-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER gy M AT A 1

29 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE E =W AT 2.7

30 BP-6000000-00  VINYL PIPE b =-h A AT 1.5

31 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 13y 3.7

32 €Q-2522000-00 OIL WICK ayy 3.7

33 SS-4090515-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 A" XY 9/64-40 L=5 1

34 $5-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT XY 3/16-28 L=6 2

35 $S-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA"2Y° 3/16-28 L=6 2

36 SS-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA 3y 3/16-28 L=6 4

37 $S-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 A}y 3/16-28 L=6 4

38 $5-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 A2y 3/16-28 L=6 6

39 $S-6090440-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 L7%y" 9/64-40 L=4 4

40 $S-6092120-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 L3y 9/64-40 L=21.2 1

41 SS-7120710-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 YAL73Y" 3/16-28 L=T7 2

42 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 #A* 3y 3/16-28 L=9 2

43 WP-0551016-SH  WASHER 5.5X13X1 k34 4" % 5.5X13X1 1

44 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 oyhs+7h 3/16-28 1

45 MAZ-16526000 CLAMP 1Yy pA 1

46 BP-5000000-00  VINYL PIPE - A AT 1.1

47 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VAPl 3

48 B3546-771-00A  FELT 19273 7INb 1

49 §S-9120643-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 oYh7E b 3/16-28 L=6 1



15. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

HRILEE

- 29



e

REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ _ ... _._...] DESCRIPTION_______._.._ | S SR A Qey _
1 119-69458 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. {bAFIIF 53 1
2 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM. {MFIITVIL I3 (2)
3 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {MFIF TAHE (4)
4 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyhIrIh M5 (4)
5 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP {MFF -3ry7° (1)
6 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER {MFE 9 91 (1
7 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1M 8575 -9%" 7 (1)
8 SM-4051405-SE ~ SCREW M5 L=14 FAT 1%y M5 L=14 (2)
9 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 orAa717h M5 (2)

10 B3309-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. {3 {NFVF{ 97 23 (1)

11 B3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE {MF7 ANTVHL 3% (1)

12 8S-7110540-SP.  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 /IRy 11/64-40 L= 5 n

13 B3309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM 137 A1NTVvH1 957 1)

14 B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER 1MTYHY7 FAE - (1)

15 SM-6053000-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 733> M5X0.8 30 (1)

16 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyhroh M5 @Y

17 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER {MFE Y ¥4 1)

18 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 1hv% JUN A (4)

19 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN 1NY%97% 9 (4)

20 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION ASEVEsM (4)

21 111-85006 SPOOL REST ARM {7957 (2)

22 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 oyi#7}9h M5 (4)

23 B3317-704-000 NUT {MFE - PAFYD 1)

24 WP-1612616-SE = WASHER 16X30X2.6 (o5 2 M3 (2)

25 ¥A0-11532000 CORD STAPLE a-y ZF97° R (3)

26 SM-4051405-SE =~ SCREW M5 L=14 #A° 2%y M5 L=14 (4)

27 WS-1643202-KN SPRING WASHER 16.4X26.6X3.2 NI b % 16.4X26.6X3.2 1

- 30 -



16. ACCESSORY PARTS COMPONENTS
1B %R

Q
4
—5
(o) GO
s
13
O
=
6~8 9~11 =
— Wl 12
g+
21
19 17 22
T 25
15
16| I
' ( éb—z 4
=== Be
&2 6
REF.NO__ NOTE__ PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION __ ___ ____. S S S S Qy _
1 138-81008 CLOTH PRESSER LOWER PLATE BLAN ZIRILIALRT FU) H
2 B1116-205-000 FRAME SUPPORT pO7° #3x 1
3 BIL117-205-000 RUBBER PAD 07 3 7 Y32 1
4 B1805~210-A00 BOBBIN F AV 2
5 B9101-552-000 ACCESSQRY B0OX T aeun 3 1
6 B9109-555-000 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE FIN RS 1
7 B9110-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE p N - (#19) 1
8 B9111-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL b3IN - (33-) 1
9 B9112-012-000 WRENCH (11X14) Y3-2°F 2N F (R 1) 1
10 B9113~012-000 WRENCH (9X10) V3-2°F 2N F(¥3-) 1
11 B9143-372-000 WRENCH (7.1X 8.1) 93-77F 2 ¥ (7.1X8.1) 1
12 B9121-~012-000 0IL CAN 7rsey i
13 B9204-804-000 TWEEZERS € veyh 1
14 G9101-116-0A0 L-SHAPED WRENCH ASH. Ly 4uv¥ 8%y 73 1
15 B8202-205-000 Q1L MANAGEMENT 77 3% 1
16 J1067-000-000 ~ OILER 77 7%y 1
17 MDP-170B2104 NEEDLE BAR DPX17 #21-4 M) DPX17 #21-4 1
18 NM-6080001-SD NUT M8X1.25 o7 oh M8 131 5
19 SK-3311600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 IAE22Y° D=3.1 L=16 4
20 SK-3552500-SC WOQD SCREW D=5,5 L=25 IAE23Y° D=5.5 L=25 2
21 MDF-rXZ700C0 OTL RO, 2{700CT) T IVIIZX{ANO . Z(T00CC) 1
22 SN-6088502-TP SCREW N8 L=85 oyhr7+% Ab M8 L=85 5
23 $5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 P23 15/64-28 L=8 2
24 WS-0820002-KP SPRING WASHER LS - 'S 5
25 PC-0105210-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ¢ -b Ivbho-3 2
26 PC-0105140-00 SPEED CONTROLLER PR S VIY 2T 1

- 31 —



17. PSC BOX UNIT COMPONENTS(1)

PSCHy 7 A@& (1)

(Note) The spare fuse is not included in the PSC Box of this
part No.
The outward from of PSC box varies by the area for use.
(¥ 8) RBAL1-A3I0RA-YFYA-OPSCRyIZ-ERZNTVItA.
PSCHy /7 2NEHREBIEATIRALLYEDY 2T,
Export JA JE uL VDE
Ref . Part No
No. ) 16100[{19200|34200{194100/34200|19200[{194100/3%200/|14200
~120V|[~240V|{~240V|~120V|~240V|~240V|~120V|~240V|~240QV
1 | M2000356BA0 O
2 | M2000356CA0 O
3 | M2000356EA0Q O
4 | M2000356FAQ
5 | M2000356GA0 O
6 | M2000356HA0 | O
7 | M2000356JA0 O
8 | M2000356KA0 O
9 | M2000356LA0Q O

260




18. PSC BOX UNIT COMPONENTS(2)

Ry 7 ABER (2)

PSC

- 33—



e i iz i fabrk 1N T e Al T

REF No_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. ________1 DESCRIPTION_ _________. AR S G aty-
1 #04  M3002-356-BA0 UPPER COVER ASH.,B = _ 997" 2 BIS 1
2 #10  M3002-356-CA0 UPPER COVER-ASH.,C 997" 2 €73 1
3 #06  M3002-356-DA0 UPPER COVER ASK.,D ¥77* 3 D23 1
4 £05  M3002-356-EAQ UPPER COVER ASK. ,E 977" 3 E23 1
5 #01  M3002-356-FAQ UPPER COVER ASN. ,F Y97 2 F73 1
5 709  W300Z-356-GAD UPPER COVER ASK.,G 557 % GIL T
7 #08  M3002-356-HAO UPPER COVER ASM.,H 997" 3 HI3 1
8 #07  M3002-356-JA0 UPPER COVER ASM.,J 977" 4 7% 1
9 ¥3001-351-000 BOX TOP COVER ¥ 922997 % (1)

10 #11  M8502-351-BA0 TRANSFORMER ASM., B F Yy vy p3VaBIR (1)
1T T2 W8502-351-CAD TRANSFORMER ASH., C LAY IZYE [$)]
12 #06  M8502-351-DA0 TRANSFORMER ASM., D F Uy bSvaD2R (1)
13 #07  M8502-351-BAA TRANSFORMER ASM., B (UL) 7 vy v b5¥2 BIZ(UL) N
14 #08  M8502-351-EA0 TRANSFORKER ASM., E 7 vy vhIY2 E2% (1)
15 #09  M8502-351-EAQ TRANSFORMER ASK., E F 9y ybIvz B3 (1)
6 FI7 W8G0T-351-GAX CTL BOARD GA ASK. CITEA Y GAJS [¢))
17 #18  M8601-351-GAB CTL. BOARD GB ASM. CTL§A" ¥ GBs3 (1)
18 #14  N8602-351-AAA DRV. BOARD ASM., AA DRV.¥M Y AAZY n
19 #06  M8602-351-AAB DRV. BOARD ASK., AB DRV.¥A" ¥ ABJR ¢)]
20 #15  H8602-351-AAC DRV. BOARD ASH., AC DRV.XA ¥ ACYS (1)
71 F0G  NBG0Z-351-AAD DRV. BOARD ASH., AD DRV.¥~ v ADJS 1y
22 #19  M8602-351-AAE DRV. BOARD ASK., AE DRV.¥n* ¥V AE/S )]
23 ¥8802-351-000 TRANSISTOR SARCON VY 23 $-av (€))
24 #20  HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLIP -7 8 2997 (n
25 #19  HX-0012300-0A CABLE CLIP ¥-7 M99 (2)
36 15 ¥8525-351-BAD RASK., B VT .L3-X 3AF BIS [€))
27 #19  HF-0014005-00 TIME LAG FUSE 5A 24457 €2-2" 5A (n
28 #19  EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND 7N Vb (1)
29 SL-4041091-SE SCREW ¥4 L=10 FA°23Y° €A M4 L=10 (4)
30 SL-4041091-SE SCREW M4 L=10 #A° 337" £AX M4 L=10 (6)
K1 SL-403T681-3F SCREW ¥4 L=16 —FN 3%y thx WA =18 [$2)
32 ¥8801-351-000 TRANS1STOR SUPPORT FSYY* 254%° -b (2)
33 ¥8601-356-AA0 LKSUB. BOARD A ASM. LKSUBYM ¥ AZ3 (1)
34 SL-4030891-5C SCREW M3 L=8 #A* 337" tAZ M3 L=8 (10)
35 HX-0041800-00 PCB PARTS N YA =Y (5)
15 FIT E9567-319-000 EARTH ARK 7-Z1-7 433
37 #18  CM-2001000-01 PE MARK SEAL PEV-79-) (1)
38 #18  CM-3001000-01 SEAL(31.5) V5 v7954277-4(31.5) (¢))
39 £06  M3801-351-000 CONNECTOR FITTING PLATE 3373 V97543 1
40 #14  M3801-351-A00 CONNECTOR FITTING PLATE A 2378 pIYI{R A 1
'Y FI5 ¥3802-351- PLATE FIE INIIFAR T
42 #15  ¥3803-351-000 TERMINAL BASE COVER 57 SR L 1
43 #04  HK-0490500-3A TERMINAL BASE 3P ayyr 4 1
44 #05  HK-0490500-40 TERMINAL BASE 4P 29 4 1
45 #09  M3805-351-000 CONNECTOR FITTING PLATE (VDE) 3373497444 (VDE) 1
15 #05  ¥3806-351- TRFANIITAEHN ~(VDE) T
47 #09  M3807-351-000 CORD HOLDER (VDE) 3=} 141 (VDE) 1
48 #09  SL-4041091-SE SCREW M4 FA* 337 £AX M4 L=10 2
49 #09  SL-4041295-SE SCREW M4X12 FA* 237 £AX M4 L=12 2
50 #09  SL-4041295-SE SCREW M4X12 FA° 337" £AX M4 L=12 2
5T 19 H3808-351-000" TERMTNAL BASE FITTING PLATE TIF T VU544 T
52 #19  M3809-351-000 TERMINAL BASE COVER AYYr 4 AN - 1
53 #19  M3810-351-000 CORD HOLDER, UL J-} A$T UL 1
54 #19  HK-0490500-3B TERMINAL BASE a4 1
55 #19  SL-4041295-SE SCREW M4X12 FA° 335 £AX ¥4 L=12 2
56 FI9  SL-4041091-3E  SCREW ¥4 FATIEY TAX ¥4 L=10 z
57 #19  SL-4041295-SE SCREW M4X12 FA* 337 £AZ M4 L=12 1
58 #19  SM-6031402-TP SCREW uyBITHE Ab 2
59 #19  SL-4051085-SH SCREW M5X10 FA* 333" £AZ MS L=10 1
60 #19  SL-4040885-SH SCREW M4X8 FA' 339" £AX ¥4 L=§ 1
51 1D WI-0530001-KN TOOTHED LOCK WASHER M T F K5 T
62 #19  Wr-0430001-0E TOOTEHD WASHER A4 AR B R M4 1
63 #15  SL-4031081-SF SCREW ¥3 L=10 FA° 337 £AZ M3 L=10 2
64 #16  SL-4041091-SE SCREW N4 FA°33Y" £AX M4 L=10 1
65 #15  SL-4041091-SE SCREW M4 FAT I3V £AZ M4 L=12 2
(3 15 SL-3a04TI8T-5F SCREW WaX0.7 L=12 FN 357 LAX M4 L=12 b3
67 #15  SL-4040885-SH SCREW W4X8 FA° 33V EAZ M4 L=8 1
68 #05  M7007-351-A00 TERMINAL BASE LABEL, A FYIR 4Y-hA 1
69 #04  M7007-351-B00 TERMINAL BASE LABEL, B 498 4 -4 B 1
70 #08  M7007-351-C00 TERMINAL BASE LABEL, C x4 -4 C 1
71 F07  H7007-351-D00 TERNINAL BASE LABEL, D “ByYE { y-k D T
72 WT-0430001-0E TOOTEHD WASHER A4 IS 2R WY 3
73 SL-4041091-SE SCREW M4 $ b 3%y 3
74 SL-4040855-SE SCREW M4 L=8 LR V2 > 5 3
NOTE (#E¥) #01....FOR EXPORT, 100V~120V 1¢ WBAI100V~120V 1 ¢

#02....FOR EXPORT,200V~240V 1¢
#03....FOR EXPORT,200V~240V 1¢
#04....FOR JA,100V~120V 1¢
#05....FOR JA,200V~240V 3¢
#06....FOR JE,200V~240V 1 ¢
#07....FOR UL, 100V~120V 1 ¢
#08... .FOR UL,200V~240V 3¢
#09....FOR VDE,200V~240V 1¢

B A200V~240V 1 ¢

4 B200V~240V 1 ¢
JAR100V~120V 1 ¢
JAFI200V~240V 3 ¢
JEF200V~240V 1 ¢

UL(B %)M 100V~120V 1 ¢
UL(R ) FA200V~240V 3¢
VDE(J8 &) FA200V~240V 1 ¢

#10....COMMON USE PART %02, #03 #02,403 358
#11....COMMON USE PART #01,#04 #01,20438 58
#12... .COMMON USE PART #02,#03,405 202,203,305
#13....COMMON USE PART #01~#05 #01~2053¢ &
#14....COMMON USE PART #01~#03 #04~#0334 3§
#15. .. .COMMON USE PART #04, 505 404, 2053 3%

#16....COMMON USE PART #01~#03,206
#17....COMMON USE PART
#01~3#05,%07,408
#18....COMMON USE PART #06,409
#19....COMMON USE PART #07,#08
#20....COMMON USE PART 201~#06,%09

%01~ 203, 20638
#01~205, %07, 4083t 1&

206, 093%38

207, 208358
#01~%06, #093%38

24



19. PSC BOX UNIT COMPONENTS(3)

PSChy o AB& (3)

- 35—



Hy

REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ ___ _ ____J DESCRIPTION _________. AU S (R ay _
1 M3201-351-000-A BOTTOM COVER =- F MAIN - 1
2 M3405-351-AAA  FRONT COVER ASM., A Jayhhn - AP3 1
3 #10 M3403-351-000 FUSE HOLDER A ba-Z" FA3 A 1
4 #11 M3404-351-000 FUSE HOLDER B ta-2" 53 B 1
5 #11 HF-0078016-P0  FUSE 250V T1.6A ta-2" 250V T1.6A 1
6 #11 HF-0078050-S0  FUSE 250V TO.5A t2-Z" 250V TO.5A 1
7 #10 HF-0079016-P0  FUSE 250V T1.6A ta-Z" 250V T1.6A 1
8 #12 HF-0079030-P0  FUSE 250V T3.0A ta-2° 250V T3.0A 1
9 #10 HF-0079050-S0  FUSE 250V T0.5A ta2-2" 250V TO.5A 1

10 #13 HF-0080012-00 FUSE 250V T12,0A va-%" 250V T12.0A 1

11 #14 HF-0081020-00 FUSE 250V T20.0A ta-Z" 250V T20.0A 1

12 #09 HF-0081015-00 FUSE ta-2° 1

13 #03 M7002-356-BOC  SC-6 TYPE PLATE, BC SC-6 TYPEA{nY BC 1

14 #02 M7002-356-COC  SC-6 TYPE PLATE,CC SC-6 TYPEA{rY CC 1

15 #15 M7002-356-EOC  SC-6 TYPE PLATE,EC SC-6 TYPEA{rY EC 1

18 #16 M7002-356-FOC  SC-6 TYPE PLATE,FC SC-6 TYPEAMNY FC 1

17 #11 M7002-356-GOC— SC-6 TYPE PLATE,GC SC-6 TYPEA{rY GC 1

18 #01 M7002-356-HOC  SC-6 TYPE PLATE,HC SC-6 TYPEA{rY HC 1

19 #17 M8519-351-BA0  FG. CORD B ASM. FG 3-} BJ3 1

20 #18 M8519-351-CA0  FG. CORD C ASHM. FGa-p' CI3 1

21 #03 M8604-351-BAB  POWER SOURCE BOARD BB ASM. 7 vyt %Ny BBIR 1

22 #02 MB8605-351-CAB  POWER SOURCE BOARD CB ASM. FTvE vEN Y CBIR 1

23 #05 M8604-351-EAB  POWER SOURCE BOARD EB ASM. 7V /%N v EBJR 1

24 #04 M8605-351-FAB  POWER SOURCE BOARD FB ASM. FTUHTURN Y FBIR 1

25 #06 M8605-351-GAB  POWER SOURCE BOARD GB ASM, 7 VT vdnN v GBIR 1

26 #01 M8605-351-HAB  POWER SOURCE BOARD HB ASM. 7VE %N v HBJR 1

27 #08 M8604-351-KAB  POWER SOURCE BOARD KB ASM. 7 Uh VRN v KBIR 1

28 #09 M8605-351-JAB  POWER SOURCE BOARD JB ASHM. VARZ VA VARV 1

29 #07 M8605-351-LAB  POWER SOURCE BOARD LB ASM. 7 Uy vxn v LBJR 1

30 M8524-351-AA0  INPUT CHANGING CORD ASM,, A MvAZ29937 %VHI3-h" A3 (1)

31 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND AN (1)

32 SL-4044091-SE  SCREW M4 L=40 Fa" 32y AZ M4 L=40 4

33 SV-4030801-SS  TAPPING SCREW ¥ o% v vy 2

34 SL-4041081-SF  SCREW M4 L=10 FATIRY tAZ M4 L=10 6

NOTE (332)

#01....FOR EXPORT, 100V~120V 1 ¢
#02....FOR EXPORT, 200V~240V 1 ¢
#03....FOR EXPORT, 200V~240V 3 ¢
#04....FOR JA,100V~120V 1 ¢
#05....FOR JA,200V~240V 3¢
#06....FOR JE,200V~240V 1 ¢
#07....FOR UL,100V~120V 1 ¢
#08....FOR UL,200V~240V 3¢
#09....FOR VDE,200V~240V 1 ¢
#10....COMMON USE PART
#01~4#05,%07,408
#11....COMMON USE PART #06,#07
#12....COMMON USE PART #01,4#04,#07
#13....COMMON USE PART £03, #05, #08
#14..
#15....COMMON USE PART #05, 408
#16....COMMOK USE PART #04,#07
#17....COMMOK USE PART #04, #05
#18....COMMON USE PART #07,#08

ae

B A100V~120V 1 o

#y 200V ~240V 1 ¢

L 200V ~240V 3¢
JAFH100V~120V 1¢
JAMR200V~240V 3¢
JEFH200V~240V 1¢
ULk ) 100V~120V 1¢
UL (38 ) A 200V ~240V 3 ¢
VDE(#& ) FI200V~240V 1 ¢
#01~4£05, #07,#083L3E

#06, #0738
#01,404, 4073438
#03,#05, #083L ;8

..COMMON USE PART #01,#02,4#04,407 #01,4#02,%04,4074%58

#05, #0838
#04, 4073838
#04, #0538
#07,%083L38



20. PSC BOX UNIT COMPONENTS(4)

PSCHEvs 2H%E (4)

17

16-

- 37 -



REF.NO_ NOTE_ _ PARTNO. _ __ ______.1 DESCRIPTION_ _________._ [ ST S ay _
1 #03 M3401-356-BA0  CONNECTOR PANELASM.,B IXVAN RN BY3 1
2 #02 M3401-356-CA0  CONNECTOR PANEL ASK.,C J37EN R O3 1
3 #05 M3401-356-EAQ  CONNECTOR PLATE ASM.,E JXPAN RN E23 1
4 #04 M3401-356-FA0  CONNECTOR PLATE ASM.,F IRIEN RN FI3 1
5 #06 M3401-356-GA0  CONNECTOR PLATE ASM.,G IFPANT 2N GO 1
6 #01 MN3401-356-HAO CONNECTOR PLATE ASM., H IX7EN RN PR 1
7 #09 M3401-356-JA0  CONNECTOR PLATE ASM.,J JXVAN 2R JU3 1
8 #08 M3401-356-KA0  CONNECTOR PLATE ASM.,K IXPAN RN K23 1
9 #07 M3401-356-LA0  CONNECTOR PLATE ASM.,L JX7AN RN L3 1

10 M3401-356-000 CONNECTOR PANEL LKB X740 JALKB (1)

11 SV-4031006-SR  TAPPING SCREW ¥ IRRYL VRY (3)

12 #06 TA-1680605-R0  PLUG 1939 (3)

13 #08 TA-1680605-R0  PLUG PAtY (1)

14 HX-0038200-00 CABLE CLAMP YIreynt -y (1)

15 NP-2105800-00 PUSH NUT 7" 9¥a}yh (1)

16 #07 M3601-355-AA0 INDICATOR ASM.,A k3Iyy” €¥74% AJ3 1

17 #06 M3601-355-BA0  INDICATOR ASM.,B L3y 2¥74% BII 1

18 #07 M8607-351-AAA  SW. BOARD ASM., AA SW.3N Y AAY3 (1)

19 #06 M8607-351-AAB  SW. BOARD ASM., AB SW ¥n° Y ABY3 (1)

20 M3603-351-000 SWITCH KEY TOP X{9F¥-by7 (4)

21 HA-0036400-10 SWITCHKEY TOP A{yFx-br7 §))

22 M8503-351-AA0 LCD. UNIT ASM., A LCD 1=¥}h AZ3 (1)

23 M3601-355-000 SWITCH PANEL LK Z{9Fn* 34 LK (1)

24 SV-4030801-SS  TAPPING SCREW IR Ayt Ry (6)

25 ST-4031021-SR  TAPPING SCREW D=3 L=10 ayv* v3y D=3 L=10 (1)

26 ¥3604-351-000 SPACER AN —¥ (1)

27 #07 M8525-351-AA0 LAMP FUSE HOLDER ASM., A Y7 . b2-X EAEAZ3 1

28 #07 M9644-110-000 FUSE 250V 8.0A v2-2 250V 8.0A (1)

29 SL-4042081-SF  SCREW M4 L=20 FATI3Y BAX M4 L=20 2

30 SL-4031081-SF  SCREW M3 L=10 A" 33 £AX M3 L=10 2

31 M3402-356-000 COVER BRACKET,R N -7 I R 1

32 M3403-356-000 COVER BRACKET,L BN - 739 L 1

33 #14 M8526-351-AA0 LAMP CORD ASM., A $y7° 3-b" A3 1

34 #14 M3409-351-000 SELECTOR COVER IR Bn - 1

35 #14 SL-4031081-SF  SCREW M3 L=10 FA°32Y vAZ M3 L=10 1

NOTE (#&32) #01....FOR EXPORT, 100V~120V 1 ¢ B EAL100V~120V 1 ¢

#02....FOR EXPORT,200V~240V 1 ¢
#03....FOR EXPORT, 200V~240V 3 ¢
#04....FOR JA,100V~120V 1¢
#05....FOR JA,200V~240V 3 ¢
#06....FOR JE,200V~240V 1 ¢
#07....FOR UL, 100V~120V 1 ¢
#08....FOR UL,200V~240V 3¢
#09....FOR VDE,200V~240V 1 ¢
#10....COMMON USE PART

#01,4#02, £04,#07, 409
#11....COMMON USE PART

#01~£05,407, 408
#12....COMMON USE PART #06, #09
#13....COMMON USE PART #01~#05
#14....COMMON USE PART #07, #08

B 200V~240V 1 ¢
A 200V~240V 3 ¢
JAF100V~120V 1 ¢
JAFI200V~240V 3¢
JEFI200V~240V 1 ¢
UL )100V~120V 1 ¢
UL( 384 B )200V~240V 3 ¢
UL # ) 200V~240V 1 ¢
#01, 402, #04,#07, #0938

#01~405, 407, 4083t 58
#06, 4093t ;@

#01~£053£38
#07,4083% 8



i

N UMETRTIC L INDEX OFE PARTS _#Ea[
PART NO PAGE REF | PART N PAGE REF | = _PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
A% H__NO BB X0 BB H__NO 5B B NO
A3125-002-000 12 2 | B1903-552-000 4 52 | B3504-280-000 28 12 | HF-0079050-S0 35 9
A3125-002-000 12 40 | B1903-552-000 20 27 | B3505-210-000 28 13 | HF-0080012-00 35 10
B1904-280-000 4 71 | B3505-280-000 28 14 | HF-0081015-00 35 12
BP-3000000-00 28 29 | B1905-541-A00 20 28 | B3506-210-000 28 15 | HF-0081020-00 35 11
BP-5000000-00 28 46 | B1905-541-B00 20 29 | B3507-210-000 28 16 | HK-0490500-3A 34 43
BP-6000000-00 28 30 | B1905-541-C00 20 30 | B3508-280-000 28 17 | HK-0490500-3B 34 54
BT-0400251-ED 16 5 | B1905-541-D00 20 31 | B3509-280-000 28 18 | HK-0490500-40 34 44
BT-0600401-EF 22 52 | B2019-372-000 12 16 | B3509-280-000 28 19 | HX-0012300-0A 34 25
B1104-280-000 2 70 | B2205-980-0A0 4 81 | B3509-280-000 28 20 | HX-0012300-00 18 20
B1107-280-000 2 17 | B2207-280-000 8 22 | B3512-280-000 28 21 | HX-0015000-0A 22 36
B1110-280-000 18 11 | B2404-280-000 14 23 | B3518-280-000 28 22 | HX-0015000-0H 34 24
B1115-232-0A0 12 36 | B2410-980-000 14 24 | B3518-280-000 28 23 | HX-0022100-0F 2 34
BI115-232-000 12 3 | B2417-210-000 14 25 | B3518-280-000 28 24 | HX-0038200-00 37 14
B1115-232-000 12 39 | B2417-210-000 22 25 | B3520-210-000 28 27 | HX-0041800-00 34 35
BI1116-205-000 31 2 | B2420-280-000 20 32 | B3523-220-000 28 25
B1117-205-000 31 3 | B2423-280-00A 14 26 | B3523-280-000 28 28 | J1067-000-000 31 16
B1135-210-000 2 67 | B2423-280-00A 22 26 | B3546-771-00A 28 48
B1144-771-000 2 18 | B2423-280-00B 14 27 | B3928-880-000 12 5 | MA0O-11532000 30 25
BI1144-771-000 2 19 | B2423-280-00B 22 27 | B4011-210-000 18 15 | MAZ-16526000 28 45
B1208-980-00A 4 19 | B2423-280-00C 14 28 | B8202-205-000 31 15 | MDF-RX2700C0 31 2l
B1208-980-00B 4 20 | B2423-280-00C 22 28 | B8233-555-000 2 29 | MDP-170B2100 4 72
B1208-980-00C 4 21 | B2423-280-00D 14 29 | BY101-552-000 31 5 | MDP-170B2104 31 17
B1208-980-00D 4 22 | B2423-280-00D 22 29 | B9109-555-000 31 6 | M3001-351-000 34 9
B1210-980-000 4 23 | B2423-280-00E 14 30 | B9110-012-000 31 7 | M3002-356-BA0 34 1
B1211-804-000 4 27 | B2423-280-00E 22 30 | B9111-012-000 31 8 | M3002-356-CA0 34 2
B1211-980-000 4 24 | B2423-280-00F 14 31 | B9112-012-000 31 9 | M3002-356-DA0 34 3
B1220-771-000 4 25 | B2423-280-00F 22 31 | B9113-012-000 31 10 | M3002-356-EA0 34 4
B1223-771-000 4 26 | B2423-280-00G 14 32 | B9121-012-000 31 12 | M3002-356-FA0 34 5
Bl1411-804-A00 6 11 | B2423-280-00G 22 32 | B9143-372-000 31 11 | M3002-356-GAO 34 6
BI411-804-A00 20 20 | B2424-210-000 14 33 | B9204-804-000 31 13 | M3002-356-HA0 34 7
B1411-804-B00 6 12 | B2424-210-000 22 33 M3002-356-JA0 34 8
B1411-804-B00 20 21 | B2501-280-000 10 21 | CM-2001000-01 34 37 | M3201-351-000-A 35 1
BI1411-804-C00 6 13 | B2502-280-00A 10 44 | C¥-3001000-01 34 38 | M3401-356-BA0 37 1
B1411-804-C00 20 22 | B2502-280-00B 10 45 | CQ-2020000-00 28 31 | M3401-356-CA0 37 2
B1411-804-D00 6 14 | B2502-280-00C 10 46 [ CQ-2522000-00 28 32 | M3401-356-EA0 37 3
B1411-804-D00 20 23 | B2502-280-00D 10 47 | CS-040051A-SD 18 18 | M3401-356-FA0 37 4
B1414-226-000 22 21 | B2506-980-000 10 22 | CS-0640611-SP 18 19 | M3401-356-GAO 37 5
Bl1414-232-00A 4 68 | B2508-280-000 10 23 | CS-079073A-SH 6 33 | M3401-356-HAO 37 6
B1414-232-00B 4 69 | B2548-280-000 8 23 | CS-080081A-SH 6 34 | M3401-356-JA0 37 7
B1414-232-000 4 67 | B2540-280-000 8 24 | CS-0800911-TH 20 34 | M3401-356-KA0 37 8
BI1419-026-000 28 26 | B2597-210-000 22 34 | CS-100101B-SH 24 12 | M3401-356-LA0 37 9
B1430-180-A00 4 53 | B2612-372-000 18 41 | CS-1201010-SH 20 35 | M3401-356-000 37 10
B1430-180-B00 4 54 | B3013-141-HOA 26 9 | CS-180I2IA-SH 8 26 | M3402-356-000 37 31l
B1430-180-C00 4 55 | B3035-280-000 4 70 | CS-1801211-SH 8 25 | M3403-351-000 35 3
B1430-180-D00 4 56 | B3107-352-000 18 42 N3403-356-000 37 32
B1524-272-00B 18 12 | B3108-352-000 18 43 | DI805-MLB-HOO ~ 6 32 { M3404-351-000 35 4
B1605-761-000 8 20 | B3116-125-000 12 17 | D1807-555-B00 20 33 | M3405-351-AAA 35 2
B1606-761-000 8 21 | B3120-125-000 12 18 | D2112-555-B00 2 30 | M3409-351-000 37 34
B1608-774-000 10 20 | B3123-352-000 12 37 | D2205-982-AA0 4 79 | M3601-355-AA0 37 16
B1623-180-000 22 22 | B3125-012-000 12 19 | D2205-983-QA0 4 80 | M3601-355-BA0 37 17
B1631-012-BO0 14 22 | B3125-012-000 18 44 | D2464-555-B00 14 34 | M3601-355-000 37 23
B1631-012-B00 24 9 | B3125-527-000 12 20 | D2629-MIY-COF 24 10 | M3603-351-000 37 20
B1801-980-000 6 16 | B3126-012-000 12 4 | D2629-180-L00 18 16 | M3604-351-000 37 26
B1804-280-000 6 17 | B3126-012-000 12 2l H3801-351-A00 34 40
BI805-210-A00 6 18 | B3126-012-000 12 38 | EA-9500B01-00 2 33 | M3801-351-000 34 39
B1805-210-A00 20 62 | B3126-012-000 18 45 | EA-9500B01-00 28 47 | M3802-351-000 34 4l
B1805-210-A00 31 4 | B3129-012-A00 12 22 | EA-9500B01-00 34 28 | M3803-351-000 34 42
B1806-980-0AA 6 19 | B3129-771-000 18 46 | EA-9500B01-00 35 31 | M3805-351-000 34 45
B1806-980-0AB 6 20 | B3132-552-000 12 23 | E6125-700-000 2 68 | M3806-351-000 34 46
B1806-980-0AC 6 21 | B3137-527-0A0 12 24 | E9567-319-000 34 36 | M3807-351-000 34 47
B1806-980-0AY 6 22 | B3138-527-000 12 25 M3808-351-000 34 51
B1806-980-0AZ 6 23 | B3140-527-000 12 26 | GAK-33012000 14 35 | M3809-351-000 34 52
B1812-210-0A0 6 24 | B3141-527-000 12 27 | GBR-01525000 24 11 | M3810-351-000 34 53
B1812-210-0A0 20 24 18 13 | GPK-14012000 2 31 | M400T-110-0AA 4 5
B1813-980-000 6 25 18 14 | G3203-270-000 18 8 | M6208-350-BAA 2 32
BI813-980-000 20 25 | B3304-704-000-A 30 14 | G3208-270-000 18 3 | M6209-350-BAA 2 63
B1814-980-000 6 26 | B3305-704-000-A 30 7 | G3210-270-000 18 10 | M6210-350-BAA 2 66
B1815-210-000 6 27 | B3309-704-0A0 30 10 | G3213-270-000 I8 17 | M7002-356-BOC 35 13
BI815-210-000 20 26 | B3309-704-000 30 13 | G9101-116-0A0 31 14 | M7002-356-COC 35 14
B1816-280-000 6 15 | B3311-012-000 30 20 M7002-356-E0C 35 15
B1816-280-000 20 64 | B3311-704-000 30 5 | HA-0036400-10 37 21 | M7002-356-FOC 35 16
B1819-280-000 6 28 | B3311-804-000 30 11 | HF-0014005-00 34 27 | M7002-356-GOC 35 17
B1823-280-000 6 53 | B3317-704-000 30 23 | HF-0078016-P0 35 5 | M7002-356-HOC 35 18
B1828-210-0A0 6 30 | B3320-704-L00-A 30 19 | HF-0078050-SO 35 6 | M7007-351-A00 34 68
B1828-210-0A0 20 53 | B3501-210-000 28 11 | HF-0079016-P0 35 7 | M7007-351-B8O 34 69
B1831-220-000 6 31 | B3502-280-000 2 28 | HF-0079030-P0 35 8 | M7007-351-C00 34 70

)

_ 39 -




NUMERTIC

L I NDEX OF PARTS A
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REE PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i H N & -t - B A _No L H NO

M7007-351-D00 34 TI PJ-3010605-01 14 37 SL-4041295-SE 34 55 S8-6120940-SP 12 34
M8502-351-BAA 34 13 | PJ-3010651-04 14 38 SL-4041295-SE 34 57 S5-6120940-SP 26 15
M8502-351-BA0 34 10 | PJ-3040405-04 2 36 SL-4041681-SF 34 31 SS-6121010-SP 6 42
M8502-351-CA0 34 11 PJ-3040405-04 8 57 SL-4042081-SF 37 29 $S-6121010-SP 6 43
¥8502-351-DA0 34 12 | PJ-3040405-04 10 28 SL-4044091-SE 35 32 SS-6121010-SP 22 24
M8502-351-EA0 34 14 | PJ-3040405-04 16 8 SL-4051001-MZ 4 29 S8-6121210-SP 8 40
M8502-351-EA0 34 15 | PS-0250081-K0 26 11 SL-4051085-SH 34 59 SS-6121840-SP 22 7
¥8503-351-AA0 37 22 | PS-0250162-KH 6 36 SM-1020801-SN 2 37 SS-6123010-SP 22 16
M8519-351-BA0 35 19 | PS-0250162-KH 20 37 SM-1030401-SE 22 42 S§-6151040-SP 2 51
M8519-351-CA0 35 20 | PS-0250202-KH 26 10 SM-4030301-SC 18 33 SS-6151040-SP 2 59
M8524-351-AA0 35 30 SM-4030455-SN 20 6l S§-6151040-SP 8 66
M8525-351-AA0 37 27 | RC-0150001-KP 4 28 SM-4030455-SN 22 4 $8-6151220-SP 10 37
¥8525-351-BA0 34 26 | RC-1021011-KP 14 39 SN-4030601-SC 18 6 §S-6151412-TP 4 30
M8526-351-AA0 37 33 | RC-1991214-KP 6 37 SM-4051405-SE 30 8 SS-6151412-TP 8§ 37
M8601-351-GAA 34 16 | RC-2200002-KP 6 38 SM-4051405-SE 30 26 SS-6151412-TP 22 20
M8601-351-GAB 34 17 | RE-0300000-K0 8 58 SN-5040601-SC 26 13 SS-6151440-SP 14 50
M8601-356-AA0 34 33 | RE-0300000-K0 10 29 SN-6030860-SP 8 55 S8-6151920-TP 14 54
M8602-351-AAA 34 18 |-RE-0400000-KP 14 40 SM-6030860-SP 10 31 SS-6152212-SP 10 36
M8602-351-AAB 34 19 { RE-0400000-K0 22 40 SM-6031402-TP 34 58 35-6153040-SP 8 38
M8602-351-AAC 34 20 | R0-0402001-00 16 9 SM-6040602-TN 8§ 31 SS-6242272-TP 22 23
M8602-351-AAD 34 21 R0-0442401-00 16 10 SN-6040602-TN 8 32 SS-6661110-SP 8 39
M8602-351-AAE 34 22 SN-6041202-TN 8 59 SS-6681712-TP 4 31
M8604-351-BAB 35 21 SB-1120002-00 20 38 SM-6041202-TN 10 30 SS-7090410-SP 14 51
M8604-351-EAB 35 23 SB-3040002-0A 4 57 SM-6052002-TP 8 34 SS-7090410-SP 22 35
M8604-351-KAB 35 27 | SB-3040002-0B 4 58 SN-6052502-TP 8 35 SS-7090520-SP 12 30
M8605-351-CAB 35 22 | SB-3040002-0C 4 59 SN-6053000-SE 30 15 SS-7090810-TP 4 76
M8605-351-FAB 35 24 | SB-3040002-0D 4 60 SM-6081552-TP 8 33 SS-7110410-SP 16 20
N8605-351-GAB 35 25 | SB-3080008-0A 4 61 SM-6088502-TP 31 22 SS-7110410-SP 22 43
M8605-351-HAB 35 26 | SB-3080008-0B 4 62 SM-6860552-TP 4 73 SS-7110510-SP 16 19
M8605-351-JAB 35 28 | SB-3080008-0C 4 63 SM-8030402-TP 18 35 SS-7110540-SP 30 12
M8605-351-LAB 35 29 | SB-3080008-0D 4 64 SS-1060210-TP 14 47 SS-7110570-SP 26 16
M8607-351-AAA 37 18 | SB-3120004-00 6 39 S§-1060210-TP 22 6 SS-7110710-SP 22 44
M8607-351-AAB 37 19 | SB-6120001-00 20 39 $8-1090920-SP 10 33 $S8-7110840-SP 2 54
M8801-351-000 34 32 | SD-0450211-SP 16 11 $S-1110710-SP 8 60 SS-7110840~SP 2 55
M8802-351-000 34 23 SD-0550271-Tp 24 17 S§-1110710-SP 10 38 SS-7110840-SP 4 77
M9644-110-000 37 28 | SD-0600411-TP 24 15 §§-1121010-8P 10 34 SS-7110840-SP 6 44
SD-0601021-SP 24 16 $8-1121010-8SP 16 12 SS-7111110-TP 6 45

NM-6030001-SC 18 4 | SD-0640241-SP 12 29 $§-2111140-SP 20 60 SS-7111120-TP 20 42
NM-6040003-SC 16 6 | SD-0640752-TP 22 41 $8-4090515-SP 28 33 SS-7111120-TP 20 43
NM-6050001-SE 30 4 | SD-0640851-SP 26 12 S§-4090610-SP 2 52 SS-7111410-TP 4 82
NN-6050001-SE 30 9 | SD-0650305-TP 14 44 S$-4110615-SP 26 14 SS-7120640-SP 2 56
NM-6050001-SE 30 16 | SD-0651301-TH 14 45 $S-4120615-SP 2 39 SS-7120640-SP 2 57
NN-6050001-SE 30 22 | SD-0720221-SP 18 25 S§-4120615-SP 2 40 S8-7120710-SP 14 52
NN-6050001-SP 22 37 | SD-0720221-SP 18 26 $§-4120615-SP 28 34 SS-7120710-SP 28 41
NM-6060001-SC 24 13 | SD-0801021-TP 6 40 §§-4120615-SP 28 35 §S-7120910-SP 8 41
NM-6080001-SD 31 18 | SD-0870602-SP 8 29 S§-4120615-Sp 28 36 SS-7150910-TP 14 53
NP-2105800-00 37 15 | SD-0901201-TP 14 46 S§-4120615-Sp 28 37 SS-7150910-TP 22 45
NS-6090310-SP 10 32 | SD-0951501-SP 8 30 $§-4120615-Sp 28 38 S8-7151120-8P 4 78
NS-6090310-SP 24 14 | SK-3311600-SC 31 19 $S-4120915-8P 2 38 $S8-7151120-SP 6 46
NS-6110310-SP 18 22 | SK-3412000-SC 18 48 §§-4120915-SP 2 41 $8-7151310-TP 4 32
NS-6110310-SP 18 23 | SK-3412000-SC 18 50 $§-4120915-SP 2 42 $8-7740740-SP 2 60
NS-6110530-SP 18 24 | SK-3552500-SC 31 20 S§-4120915-SP 2 43 S$5-8080410-TP 12 31
NS-6120310-SP 12 35 SL-4021291-SC 18 27 §8-4120915-SP 2 45 S5-8080610-SP 12 32
NS-6120310-SP 14 41 SL-4030681-SC 18 5 §§-4120915-SP 28 42 SS-8090710-SP 10 39
NS-6120310-SP 14 42 | SL-4030681-SC 18 28 $§-4150915-SP 2 44 $5-8110520-SP 6 47
NS-6120310-SP 14 43 | SL-4030681-SC 18 30 §§-5090610-SP 20 63 SS-8120740-SP 8 42
NS-6120310-SP 28 44 | SL-4030891-SC 34 34 §§-6060410-TP 6 41 35-8120740-Sp 8 43
NS-6150310-SP 12 6 | SL-4031081-SF 34 63 S$S-6060410-TP 20 40 §S-8150822-TP 2 6l
NS-6150430-SN 18 47 | SL-4031081-SF 37 30 §§-6080410-SP 2 46 SS-8150822-TP 6 48
NS-6150430-SP 10 24 | SL-4031081-SF 37 35 §§-6090440-SP 28 39 $S-8150822-TP 6 49
NS-6150440-SP 10 25 | SL-4032081-SC 18 31 $§-6090510-SP 18 36 SS-8150822-TP 8 62
NS-6160520-SP 12 28 | SL-4032081-SC 18 32 S§-6090520-SP 8 36 5S-8150822-TP 10 40
NS-6361040-SP 8 27 | SL-4040855-SE 34 74 S§-6090520-SP 10 35 5§-8150822-Tp 31 23
NS-6660430-SP 6 35 | SL-4040885-SH 34 60 S§-6090670-TP 4 T4 SS-8151550-SP 4 7
NS-6660430-SP 10 26 SL-4040885-SH 34 67 §$§-6092120-SP 28 40 $S-8151770-SP 4 6
NS-6660511-SP 8 28 | SL-4041081-SF 35 34 8S-6110610-TP 14 48 S5-8660330-SP 20 44
SL-4041091-SE 34 29 $8-6110610-TP 22 48 $S-8660410-SP’ 8 44

PA-1001022-A0 16 7 | SL-4041091-SE 34 30 §S-6110640-SP 14 49 SS-8660522-TP 20 45
PA-1002501-A0 8 56 | SL-4041091-SE 34 48 SS-6110810-TP 2 72 $S-8660610-TP 4 33
PA-1002501-A0 10 27 | SL-4041091-SE 34 56 SS-6110820-TP 4 75 SS-8660612-TP 4 34
PA-1004001-A0 2 35 SL-4041091-SE 34 64 S8-6111210-SP 4 8 55-8660612-TP 6 50
PA-1501515-A0 22 38 | SL-4041091-SE 34 65 S5-6120620-TP 2 47 35-8660612-TP 20 46
PA-2001501-A0 14 36 | SL-4041091-SE 34 73 SS-6120620-TP 2 48 SS-8660612-TP 20 47
PC-0105140-00 31 26 | SL-4041281-SF 34 66 SS-6120620-TP 2 49 5S-8660612-TP 24 19
PC-0105210-00 31 25 | SL-4041295-SE 34 49 SS-6120620-TP 2 50 55-8661012-TP 4 35
PJ-0460540-02 22 39 | SL-4041295-SE 34 50 58-6120940-SP 2 58 $5-8661012-TP 20 48

AD




NUMEZRIC L INDEX OF PARTS #wal
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
S " NO k4 "2 N - BE " _NO fiikd " __NO
S5-8661212-TP 4 36 135-03305 4 17 138-76305 6 1 138-83905 127
S5-8661212-TP 6 51 135-03404 4 18 138-76305 20 36 138-84002 12 14
5S-8661212-TP 20 49 135-08403 6 10 138-76404 6 2 138-84101 16 2
SS-8661212-TP 20 50 1356-13155 24 7 138-76503 6 3 138-84200 16 3
SS-9090813-TP 24 18 135-14310 14 17 138-76602 6 4 138-84408 8 63
SS-9120643-TP 28 49 135-15101 14 21 138-76602 20 4! 138-84507 24 2
88-9120910-TP 24 1 135-15309 14 18 138-76701 6 5 138-84606 24 3
SS-9661230-CP 4 37 135-16208 8 61 138-76701 20 52 138-84705 24 4
S§T-4031021-SR 37 25 135-16208 10 17 138-76800 6 6 138-84804 8 64
SV-4030801-8S 35 33 135-16208 10 18 138-76909 6 7 138-84903 8 65
SV-4030801-SS 37 24 135-16604 10 11 138-77006 6 8 138-85058 18 2
S§V-4031006-SR 37 11 135-16703 10 12 138-77105 6 9 138-85256 22 3
135-16802 10 13 138-77303 20 1 138-85306 20 5
TA-0750404-R0 6 52 135-18907 10 16 138-77402 200 2 138-85454 20 6
TA-0750404-R0 18 37 135-19103 10 14 138-77501 20 3 138-85603 20 58
TA-1050504-R0 2 53 135-19202 10 15 138-77600 20 4 138-85702 22 5
TA-1050504-R0 22 49 135-28102 28 8 138-77709 10 4 138-85801 20 7
TA-1250406-R0 20 56 135-30001 28 10 138-77808 8 50 138-85900 20 8
TA-1330405-R0 22 47 135-30209 28 9 138-77808 10 5 138-86007 20 9
TA-1680605-R0 37 12 135-34060 14 19 138-77907 § 51 138-86106 20 59
TA-1680605-R0 37 13 135-42006 2 23 138-77907 10 6 138-86205 20 55
TA-2050416-R0 2 62 137-22509 24 8 138-78053 8§ 1 138-86304 22 8
TA-2100904-R0 2 64 137-60707 12 15 138-78152 § 3 138-86403 20 10
137-68155 2 24 138-78251 8 2 138-86502 20 11
WP-0371036-SD 16 13 138-07904 14 20 138-78558 8 16 138-86601 20 12
WP-0410846-SC 16 15 138-59657 2 27 138-78608 8 17 138-86700 22 9
WP-0450000-SD 18 38 138-67957 8 15 138-78707 8§ 4 138-86809 22 10
WP-0450801-SD 4 9 138-70050 2 1 138-78806 8§ 6 138-86908 22 11
WP-0450801-SD 26 18 138-70704 2 2 138-78905 8§ 5§ 138-87005 20 13
WP-0450826-SC 8 47 138-70852 2 3 138-75002 10 1 138-87104 20 14
WP-0450826-SC 8 48 138-70802 2 4 138-79101 10 2 138-87203 20 15
WP-0482086-SD 16 14 138-70902 16 17 138-79200 8 18 138-87302 22 12
WP-0482086-SD 26 19 138-71009 2 5 138-79309 8 19 138-87401 20 16
WP-0501016-SC 18 49 138-71108 2 6 138-79408 8§ 13 138-87500 22 13
WP-0501016-SC 18 51 138-71108 16 16 138-79507 10 3 138-87708 22 14
WP-0550800-SP 8 46 138-71207 2 17 138-79705 8§ 7 138-87807 22 15
WP-0551016-SH 18 39 138-71306 2 8 138-80000 8§ 14 138-87906 20 54
WP-0551016-SH 28 43 138-71454 2 9 138-80109 8§ 8 138-88003 22 17
WP-0600116-KP 10 19 138-71504 2 10 138-80208 8§ 9 138-88102 22 18
WP-0612516-SD 8§ 45 138-71603 2 20 138-80307 8§ 11 138-88201 20 17
WP-0612516-SD 10 41 138-71702 2 11 138-80406 8§ 12 138-88409 28 1
WP-0621016-SH 10 42 138-71801 2 12 138-80505 8 10 138-88508 28 2
WP-0621016-SH 22 46 138-71900 2 13 138-80604 8 52 138-88607 28 3
WP-0650876-SD 10 43 138-72007 2 14 138-80604 10 8 138-88706 28 4
WP-0703216-SP 2 65 138-72106 2 15 138-80703 8§ 53 138-88805 22 19
WP-0952616-SD 6 29 138-72205 2 16 138-80703 10 9 138-88904 28 5
WP-0952616-SD 20 51 138-72304 2 71 138-80802 8 54 138-89001 26 4
WP-1612616-SE 30 24 138-72403 22 1 138-80802 10 10 138-89100 26 1
WS-0820002-KP 31 24 138-73005 4 1 138-80901 10 7 138-89209 26 2
WS-0822010-KP 8§ 49 138-73104 4 2 138-81008 31 1 138-89308 26 5
WS-1643202-KN 30 27 138-73252 4 4 138-81255 14 14 138-89407 26 6
WT-0430001-0E 34 62 138-73260 4 3 138-81255 22 5l 138-89506 18 9
WT-0430001-0E 34 72 138-73302 4 10 138-81305 14 12 138-89555 18 1
WT-0530001-KN 34 61 138-73450 22 2 138-81404 14 1 138-89605 18 21
WZ-0850302-K0O 26 17 138-73658 4 11 138-81503 14 2 138-89704 18 29
138-73708 4 12 138-81602 14 3 138-89803 18 34
100-64400 24 5 138-73807 4 13 138-81701 14 4 138-89951 18 40
101-20004 14 16 138-73906 4 14 138-81800 14 5 139-20400 2 25
105-02300 18 7 138-74250 26 7 138-81909 14 6 139-22208 2 26
105-27208 20 18 138-74409 26 3 138-82006 14 7 139-22208 16 18
110-01005 2 69 138-74508 4 38 138-82105 14 8 161-89508 20 57
110-02904 28 6 138-74607 4 39 138-82204 14 9 162-01501 16 4
110-21607 28 7 138-74706 4 40 138-82303 14 10 178-34706 26 8
110~32265 4 15 138-74805 4 4] 138-82402 14 11
110-41100 20 19 138-74504 4 42 138-82501 14 15
111-85006 30 21 138-75000 4 43 138-82501 22 50
111-85105 30 17 138-75109 4 44 138-82659 14 13
111-85204 30 6 138-75208 4 45 138-83004 12 10
111-85352 30 2 138-75307 4 48 138-83103 12 11
111-85402 30 3 138-75406 4 49 138-83251 12 1
111-85501 30 18 138-75752 4 47 138-83350 12 9
112-74107 24 6 138-75760 4 46 138-83368 12 8
118-26104 2 21 138-75802 4 50 138-83400 12 33
119-69458 30 1 138-75501 4 51 138-83509 12 12
135-02604 2 22 138-76008 4 65 138-83608 12 13
135-03206 4 16 138-76107 4 66 138-83707 16 1

~ 41 -




&3



T

ERLR, TER
JUKI CORPORATION To orcker cx %o Turthes

vl corrsaica,
planse comac :

e

BInA—TU i ARSI P ET RS EOET,

* Thar chiseiption cownid in s pafs B9 i pubiecs [0 change for improvemend of e Commaily mihoul nosce,
ECS U R SHE A B e T - DR LT,

® Thet pewts (ot 3 edied erdl prindng i Gocoivines with B ook 1 ra o b 1,




